Application Date: 2025 spe 381/
. = Fees Paid: ) i7)

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE V[LLAéE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

T

I I
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _72 f/é’ﬂlwfe‘“w A S LeeS  ZONING DISTRICF &

SECTION _S5¢ BLOCK_ €4 LoT 27 LOT SIZE: éﬂ%/;bo

o0 TENANT APPLICANT [J LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: " Name:
SHve= JSOones | Lignian b sosridy SwGit

Address: Address: 2o £ AA, S sEed U S

FREE/ 75 ot 1) SPO
Telephone #: Telephone #: & 2 ¢/o 3’6 ¢ w0

Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: Proposed Land Use: ;"Zcfi{/,;}@'{/f;‘/g—/

Description of Proposed Work: LS S 1< V25 SR ,m/;;f AR L )'(L_f)%z:_.q
L5 Dot AL e  STArr LBt S

=

| request a preliminary meeting: YES 5 NO %2 :"_. r:g
Mmoo B -
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: 2% N O
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. A = [_ﬂ;
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. . = <
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the @}Hrp y d Vildage of

Freeport are satisfied. w (-]
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=K VES e N

/27 Fo2 S

IGNATU

DATE
AAKASH T SINGH

day of Nonserr 2025, Notary Putoahgmslgaot;oﬁquzew York
._—74 Al = - /2 Qualified in Nassau County

My Commission Expires 03/08/2028
Notar(Public 4 .
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Properiy Owner's Consent

I, Koot =D S’//xé‘;&;f' am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application. ot

//ﬁ?éﬂ;—f

AAKASH T SINGH BATE
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01810021932
Qualifiad in Nassau Ccounty
My Commission Expires 03/03/2028

NotaryPublic /

o e e e s i o e e e o ghotle e sk sl e v ok e o e ek ok e ol e e o o e o e T o e e e s e e i e i ol o e e e et e e e o e e e o e e o e o e e e s e e e e e e s e e ol e e e e e e e e e e ek e e

) FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

I/ Site Plan Public Dae of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT | SLEUK'S OFFicE
ot LLAGE GF FREEPORT. NY
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

updated SITE PLAN LETTER
February 24, 2025
Kennard Singh
70 S Bayview Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 70 S Bayview Ave Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 54 Blk. 084, Lot 209
Building Permit Application #20244048
Description: Remove exiting stairs to replace with double staircase.

Dear Sir/Madam.

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT -~
Department of Buildings RECEIVED

Recommendation
- 2035 FEB 24IP 3 |0
Notice
CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
X Negative Declaration JPositive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20244048

Location: 70 Bayview Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Kennard Singh
Description: Remove exiting stairs to replace with double staircase.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as

follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: February 24, 2025 Sergéo 4. Mauras

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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617.20
. Appendix B _IMIC ECR. Ao
S Short Environmental Assessment Form ZUZS F EB 25",’ P 3 10
CLERK'S-OFFICE
Instructions for Completin VILLAGE 'of %‘,i:{ pl;%%nw

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses’
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any itemn, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information. '

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be necded by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

NameofActionorP’rojcct: ?,v_pm;emz-«»\— o Cronk &hop PUS- Steps

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

70 S Sﬂdvff,u Ave, ¢reeperts ~NYIIS2e-32492 . S ofF Lexing

o Aue
N o fine VsS4 reet

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
¢ eplacen~ent /(e,‘gpc-f oF existing Frod shicg and steps on o
ces. de~rtrand propecty bo improve Snked oand  aesheg Vies.

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: (qiv) <03 - < ©
Leanacd 3§ baondi Singh E-Mail: ens |46 % (2, 6m AIL.Cum
Address:
0 S Bayview Ave
City/PO; State: Zip Code:
Freegord New York S0
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation? s
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that y :
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2. N

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: )d
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? Q-1 acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 0.0} acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 03¢ acres
4. Checkall land uses that occur on, adjoining an the proposed action,
Urban [_JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial chsidential (suburban)
[Forest [JAgticulture [JAquatic [J other (specify):
[ Jparkland

Page 1 of 4
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S, Is the proposed action, NO

A d der th lations? oA
.a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations
- 105 FEB 2u1 P 3 1§ Ll
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? )(
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant characfer of the existing! hiyit or paturs! NO | YES
Bty ot R ek b ar
7. Is the site of the proposed action lacated in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: M D
8, a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO YES |
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 7
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state encrgy code requirements? NO | YES
l&&mposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: . D D
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
(If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:
VA X |
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DO DYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: IE] |:|
A
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that s listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? x
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain

wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: N /

NO

X

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

Id.EFtify the typica itat types that occij:, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

Wetland [ Urban [ X puburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed | NO_| YES

by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? m o
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

If Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? mNd:tYEs

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: Ni S

Page 2 of 4
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18. Does the proposed action inciude construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
1 If Yes, explain purpose and size: [Xl I:,
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: ' D
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: Iﬂ D

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: _kennard Sinaglx Date: V| J08 /2024
N ,\) , 7

Signature:

—

questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

résponses Been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Part 2 - Irfipact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following

e T

S No,or | Moderate
0 & o small fo large
- oF impact | Impact
N L may may
o =2 occur

L.‘:!LI_I

oo Wilk fhe proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
€2 regulatipns?

27 Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Will the proposed action have an impect on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of impottant historic, archaeological,
architectural or acsthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

= S = =

i o o

Page 3 of 4
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|

FRONT ELEVATION

/4" =]'-0"
G RA ARCHITECTURAL
SERVICES, P.C. SINGH RESIDENCE
2401 CAPRI PL. N. BELLMORE, N.Y. 11710 70 S BAYVIEW AVE
516 679-4722 FAX 516 679-2698 FREEPORT, NY 11520

grayarchserv@verizon.net
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CLERK'S DFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. NY
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280 Pine St,

Freeport, NY 11520
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CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY

71 S Bayview Ave,
Freeport, NY 11520

67 S Bayview Ave,
Freeport, NY 11520
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CLERK'S OFFIC
VILLAGE OF FREEPO

=
RT. MY

N - . AT - o

61 S Bayview Ave,
Freeport, NY 11520

= 63 S Bayview Ave,
Freeport, NY 11520
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CLERK'S OFFICE

GE UF EREEPORT. NY
_-“-'___—-___—'__‘—‘—- -

93 Lexington Ave,
Freeport, NY 11520

59 S Bayview Ave
= Freeport, NY 11520
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CLERK'S

VILLAGE DF F

TABLE R201.2() CLIMATIC AND
GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERA

SROUND. SNOW LoAD 20 PeF
WIND DESISN
SPEED 130 MPH
TOPOGRAPHIC EFFECTS YES
SPECIAL NIND RESION No
NINDBORNE DEBRIS ZONE NO
SEISMIC DESISN GATESORY B ZONE
SUBECT TO RAMASE FROM,
NEATHERING SEVERE
FROST LINE DEPTH g!
TERMITE
TO HEAVY
PINTER DESIGN, TEMP "
ICE SHIELD UNDIERL AYMENT REG'D YE8
PLOGD HAZARDS No
AIR FREEZING INDEX 452
MEAN ANNJAL TEMP 5271
[~~~ —f200
i
I
[ :
i
!
' I
[ .
i
|
172 B4 I
[PrROPOSED
EXTERIOR STAIR

REPAIR/ ADDITION-
AREA= 586 SQ FT

7.4

60.4
S BAYVIEWN AVE
PLOT PLAN

QFFICE
{ED’ORI; NY

EXINETON Ave

TABLE R2015

MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS

UNIHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT o PefF
STORAGE- NOT MORE THAT 42"

UNIHABITABLE ATTICS WITH 20 PR
LIMITED STORAGE
HABITABLE ATTICS WITH FIXED 30 PR
STAIRS
EXTERIOR BALCONIES AND 40 P
DECKS
SUARDS AND HANDRAILS 200 PSF
BUARDS INFILL COMPONETS 80 PSF
FPASSENSER VEHICLE GARASES 50 PSP
ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING 40 P
ROOMS
SLEEPING ROOMS 20 PeF
STAIRS 40 P
TABLE REOL&
MLF:{LI:’LUT:{_.&QGE_L__IME. LOADS OF
HOR| ZONT TION
UEE SROUND SNOW LOAR 20 PeF
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT ZONING
SECTION 54
BLOCK &4
LoT 209
DISTRICT RESIDENCE A
PERMITTED USE
DWELLINGS FOR NOT MORE THAN | FAMILY
HEIGHT- ESTABLISHED GRADE TO HIGHEST
POINT
35' MAXIMUM/ 3 STORIES
4'-8" PROPOSEDR
LOT AREA AND WIDTH
1500 S@& FT MINIMUM
7121 e@ FT EXISTING
15 FT MINIMUM NIDTH
€0.14 FT EXISTING
EXISTING LOT |2 NONCONFORMING
LOT COVERAGE-
PRINCIPAL BUILDING 30% MAXIMUM
EXISTING DWELLING 1298 5Q FT
EXISTING COVERED PORGCH 26 S FT

PROPOSED STAIR PLATFORM ADDITION 88 S& FT
TOTAL 1414 5@ FT
PROPERTY AREA 1121 9@ FT

PROPCSED BUILDING COVERAGE= |4.9%

< 30% MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE

LOT COVERAGE EXCLUSIVE OF CHIMNEYS,
CORNICES, OPEN STEPS, DECKS < 18" ABOVE
ESTABLISHED GRADE, BASEMENT ENTRIES

LOT COVERAGE~

FRINCIPAL BUILDING 4 COVERED PORCH 35%

MAXIMUM=- PORCHES 250 S& FT MAX
EXISTING DNELLING 1298 5@ FT
EXI9TING COVERED PORCH 28 5Q FT
PROPOSED STAIR PLATFORM ADDITION 8& SQ FT

TOTAL 414 5@ FT

PROPERTY AREA 7121 5 FT
B G Emry B PYINGS 7~ N A= |8 a6

TABLE R30|1
PEFLECTION
RAFTERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER  L/1BO

THAN 3,12 WiTH FINISHEDR CEILING
NOT ATTALHED TO RAFTERS

INTERIOR $ALLS AND PARTITIONS H/180

CEILINGS WITH BRITTLE FINISHES /260
TER AND STUCCO)

CEILINGS AITH FLEXIBLE FINISHES L/240

(6YPSUM BOARD)

ALL OTHEF, STRUCTURAL MEMBERS L/240
EXTERIOR AALLS- WIND LOADS WITH  H/260
PLASTER OR STUCCO FINISHES

EXTERIOR NALLS- AIND LOADS WITH  H/240
OTHER BRI TLE FINISHES

EXTERIOR NALLS- NIND LOADS WITH  H/1BO
FLEXIBLE FINISHES

LINTELS 3L PORTING MASONRY L/60O
VENEER WLLS

ELOOR ARLA RATIO- B50% MAX
GRO5% FLOOR AREA OF PRINCIPAL BUILDING
INCLUDING: ATTACHED GARAGES, NOT
INCLUDING UNENCLOSED PORGCHES, BASEMENTS,
UNHEATED SPACES, SPACE < 7' CLG&

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR 1283 5Q FT
EXISTING SECOND FLOOR 1300 3@ FT
TOTAL 2532 oQ FT
PROPERTY AREA 7121 @ FT

EXISTING FLOOR AREA= 335.6%
< 50% AL-ONABLE

FRONT YARD
20" MINIMUM OR. AVERAGE FRONT YARD
SETBACK WITHIN 200' ON EACH SIDE OF
PROPERTY 1S 37.8', WHICH EVER 1S GREATER
WITH A MAXIMUM OF 40

REAR YARLE
20" MINIMUM, NOT LESS THAN 20% OF DEFTH
OF LOT AHICH EVER |5 GREATER

SIDE YTARDS
5' MINIMUM, 25% OF LOT WIDTH TOTAL
25% OF €0'= |5' TOTAL

FERMITTED ENCROACHMENTS
WINDOW ILLS &', CORNICES 2!, CHIMNEYS 2
FOR A MAXIMUM LENGTH OF |O'

OFF STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS
ONE FAMILY DWELLING 2 MINIMUM
FPARKING NITHIN SIDE YARD PERMITTED
(' x 20" MINIMUM FER SPACE)

2 CARE PROVIDED

GENERAL NOTES/ 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS

T THE BEST OF GHRIS SRATS KNOWLEDSE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JLDSMENT, SUGH FLANS ARE IN

COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL COUE OF NEW YORK. STATE, 2020 ENERSY CONSERVATION

CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEN YORK STATE, THE 2018 NOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL, NFFPA 10 STANDARD,

NATIONAL ELECTRIC COPE, AND LOCAL ZONING CODE

2- THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE PREPARED FOR THE PROJECT ADDRESS LISTED ON THE DRAWINGS AND
ARE NOT TG BE USED AT A DIFFERENT LOCATION WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. UNAUTHORIZED
USE WILL. ALSO BE SUBJECT TO THE ARCHITECTURAL WORKS COPTRIGHT PROTECTION ACT OF 1940

3. NO WORK IS TO COMMENCE UNTIL A PERMIT HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. ARCHITECT
WILL NGT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR OMNER NOT OBTAINING BUILDING PERMIT OR ADDITIONAL WORK COMPLETED
WITHOUT THE KNOWLEDGE OF THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AFTER CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY ISSUANCE

4 ECONTRACTOR TG VERIPY EXIETING CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE WORK OR ORDERING
MATERIALS AND TO REPORT ANY DISGREPANCIES IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING FORWARD.

5. DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED, USE DIMENSIONS ONLY. LARGE SCALE DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
SMALLER SCALED DRANINGS, DIMENSIONS NOTED ARE MEASURED FROM FINISHED SURFACES. PROVIDE EXACT
DIMENSION CLEAR SHOMN WHEN "HOLD" 1S INDICATED.

6- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MAKE DEVIATIONS FROM DESIGN DRAWINGS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE
ARCHITECT. ARGHITECT SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO APFROVE UNAUTHORIZED STRUCTURAL AND OR SPATIAL
CHANSES DURING OR POST CONSTRUCTION.

- [T |8 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LOCAL MUNICIFALITY TO BROVIDE BUILDING INSPEGTIONS AT ma«smsalvz
STASES OF CONSTRUSTION, IT SHALL BE CONGTRUED THAT ONCE THE FINAL INSFECTION 1S COMPLETED, THE
PROUECT 15 IN COMPLETE CONFORMANGE MITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PREFARED BY THE ARCHITECT.

8- IF THE WORD CERTIFY |5 USED IN ANY OF ITS FORMS HEREIN AND/OR ON ACCOMPANTING DOCUMENTS RELATING TO
THIS PROJECT GREATED BY THE ARGHITECT, IT 1B AN ON OF PROFESSIONAL GRINION ONLY AND SHALL
NOT BE CONSTRUED OR UNDERBTOOD TO BE A STATEMENT OF FACT, A NARRANTY, OR A SUARANTEE OF ANY KIND,
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED.

d- SHOP DRAMINGS MUST GONFORM TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH DESIGN INTENT.

O~ PROFOSED WORK (5 BASED ON SURVEY PREFARED BY LICENSED SURVETOR AND SUPPLIED BY OANER. ARCHITECT
|S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEY ERRORS, OWNER OR CONTRACTOR IS TO HIRE SURVEYOR TO STAKE OUT WORK.
IF NECESSARY.

l- THE CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES SHALL RESULT IN A SYSTEM THAT PROVIDES A COMPLETE
LLOAD PATH CAPABLE OF TRANSFERRING ALL LOADS FROM THEIR POINT OF ORISIN THROUSH THE LOAD-RESISTING
ELEMENTS TO THE FOUNDATION. CONTRACTOR TO INSPECT THE EXISTING FRAMING FOR STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY.

(2~ R3S STAIR TREADRS AND RISERS- THE MAXIMUM RISER HESHT SHALL BE 85" AND THE MINIMJM TREAD DEPTH
ayALl BE 4°, THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED VERTIC: LEAD
TREADS, THE TREAD DEFTH SHALL BE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN THE VERTICAL PLANES OF THE
FOREMOST PROIECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS AND AT A RIGHT ANSLE TO THE TREAD'S LEADINS EDGE.

18« B2 FEADROOM- THE HEADROOM IN STAIRWAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 8'-8" MEASURED VERTIGALLY FROM
THE SL.OPED LINE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FROM THE FLOGR SURFALE OF THE LANDING OR FLATFORM
ON THAT PORTION Of STAIRNAY,

|4~ ROI1E HANDRAILS- HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON NOT LESS THAN ONE SIDE OF EACH FLIGHT OF STAIRS
WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS.

HANDRA|L HEIGHT, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING, OR FINSHED
SURFACE GF RAMP SHALL BE NOT LE2S THAN 24" AND NOT MORE THAN 28°,
HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUGUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP
RISER OF THE: FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LONEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT, HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS,
HANDRAILS ADASENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPAGE OF NOT LESS THAN J4° BETWEEN THE MALL AND
HANDRAILS.
|5~ RIILTLES HANDRAIL GRIF SIZE- TYPE 1. HANDRAILS WTH A GIRCULAR GROES SECTION BHALL HAVE AN auTSIDE
DIANETER OF NOT LESS THAN 14" AND NOT SREATER THAN 2°, IF THE HANDRAIL I8 ROT CIRCULAR IT SHALL HAVE
A PERIMETER OF NOT LESS THAN 4° AND NOT GREATER THAN 64" AND A CROSS SECTION OFF NOT MORE THAN 24",
16~ E2IZ| SUARDS REGUIRED- SHALL Bif PROVIDED FOR THOSE PORTIONS OF OPEN-SIDED WALKING SURFACES,
INCLUDING STAIRS, RAMPS, AND LANDINGS, THAT ARE LOCATED MORE THAN BO' MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE
FLOOR OR SRADE BELOW ANY POINT WITHIN 36" HORIZONTALLY TO THE EPSE OF THE OPEN SIDEL INSECT
SCREENING SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS A GUARD.
REGUIRED SUARDS AT OFEN-SIDED WALKING SURFACES, INCLUDING STAIRS, FORCHES, BALCONIES, OR LANDINGS,
SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36" IN HEIGHT AS MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE ADUJACENT MALKING SURFACE OR
LINE CONNESTING THE NOSINSS,
SUARDS ON OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 34' MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A
LINE CONNECTING THE NOSINGS.

- B3i2|5 GUARD OFENING LIMITATIONS- REGUIRED SUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINSS FROM THE MALKING SURFACE
TO THE REGUIRED SUARD HEISHT THAT ALLOW PASSASE OF A SPHERE 4' [N DIAMETER. THE TRIANSULAR
OPENING® AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR, FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT
ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 6" [N DIAMETER

18- RAQ!4 SOl TESTS- |N AREAS LIKELY TG HAVE EXPANSIVE, COMPRESGIVE, SHIFTING OR OTHER UNKNOMN SOIL
CHARACTERISTICS, A SOIL TEST SHALL BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THE SOIL'S CHARACTERISTICS AT A
FARTICULAR LOCATION, THIS TEST SHALL BE MADE BY AN APPROVED ASENCY USINS AN APPROVED
HIRED BY OWNER OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

19- R40232 GONGRETE- POURED CONGRETE SHALL HAVE AN UL‘I’IMME COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF BO00 PSl MINIMIM
AT 2B DATS, mma.sm‘rwwsmm FLOOR SLABS SHALL
BE S5O0 PEl. CONTROLLED STONE OR SGRAVEL CONCRETE, Al POURELD CRETE
FOOTINGS T BEAR ON UNDISTUREED VIRSIN SOIL WTH A MINIMAM OF 8000 PEF BEARING CAPACITY AT A DEFTH
BELOW THE FROST LINE WITHIN THE GROUND,

20~CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE OF NORMAL WEIGHT CONCRETE, ALL WALLS SHALL BE BONDED WITH
HORIZONTAL SALYANIZED REINFORCEMENT AT EVERY GTHER COURSE VERTICALLY.

21~ RAGE] FOUNDATION RAINASE- DRAING SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL FOUNDATIONS THAT RETAIN EARTH AN
ENCLOSE HABITABLE OR USABLE SPAZES LOCATED BELOW GRADE. DRAINASE TILES, GRAVEL OR CRUSHED STONE
DRAINS, OR PERFORATED PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED AT OR BEL.ON THE AREA T BE PROTECTED AN.D SHALL
DISCHARSE BY SRAVITY OR MEGHANICAL MEANS INTO AN AFPROVED DRAINASE SYBTEM.

2- RAOH.| EOUNDATION DAMPROOTING- FOUNDATION WALLS THAT RETAIN EARTH AND ENCLOSE HABITABLE OR USABLE
BPACES LOCATED BELOW ORADE SHALL BE D FROM THE TOP OF THE FOOTING TO THE FINIBHED

GRADE,

25- RIOH 4 FLAGHING- APPROVED CORROSION RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE APFLIED SHINGLE FASHION N A MANNER
o PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER |[NTS THE WALL CAVITY OR PENETRATION OF WATER TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURAL
FRAMING COMPONENTS. THEE FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH.

24- PLUMBING AND HEATING WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE BY A LICENSEDR PLUMBER

25- ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AND NEA YORK
STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN

26- ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUETION TO BE INCORPORATED [NTO THE WORK SHALL BE IN STR|GT ACCORDANGE
WITH THEE LATEST ADDITION OF THE 'AMERIGAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS' (ASTH) SPECIFICATIONS
WHERE AFPLICABLE AND TO THE STANDARDS AND ATIONS OF THE VARIOUS TRADE
INSTITUTES, ALL MATERIALS USED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS PROJECT MUST BE NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE,

27- STRKETURAL LUMBER CALEULATIONS ARE BASED ON HEM FIR NO. 2 WITH A FIBER STRESS OF BEC PSL AND A

MODULLS oF !!LASTJC.ET‘( oF | 300 Kl LUMBER TO BE CLEAN WITH NO SPLITS, CHECKS, AND SHAMES,

28- LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON A FIBER STRESS OF 2600 PSI AND A MODULUS OF
ELASTICITY OF |40C KS|. REFER TO MANUFACTURERS MANUALS FOR MULTIPLE MEMBER CONNECTIONS AND
PROPER USE

24- STRUGTURAL- STEEL CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON A36 STEEL WITH A FIBER STRESS OF 21,6 KSI AND A MODULUS
OF ELASTICITY Off 24000 KSI.

THE ARCHITECT WILL HAVE NEITHER CONTROL OVER, CHARSE OF, NOR BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
MEANS, METHODS, TECHNICUES, SEGUENCES, PROCEDURES, mmﬁur\fﬂrmmmmwm
FRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS N CONNECTIEON WITH THE WORK FERFORMED. THE ARCGHITECT WILL NoT B2
RESPONBIELE FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S PAILURE 10 PERFORM THE NORK IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE REGUIREMENTS
OF THE CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRAST DOCUMENTS, THE ARCHITECT HWILL NOT HAVE CONIROL OVER, CHARSE OF,
NER RESSFONSIBILITY FOR ACTS OR OMISSIONS OF THE CONTRAZTOR, SUBCONTRALTORS, OR THEIR ASENTS OR
EMPLOTEERS, GRAHTOTH!ERPEFSONSUORW}HES PERFORMING PORTIONS OF THE WORE. THIS FLAN |
APPROVED OHLY FOR THE HORK INDICATED &N THE CORRESPONDING BUILDING FERMIT AFPLIGATION, EXISTING
CONDITIONS REFLESCTED HEREIN ARE NOT T BE RELIED URFSN, OR TO BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER BEINGS AFFROVED
OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES. THIS DRANING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF CHRIS GRAY,
ARCHITECT, AND SHALL NOT BE ALTERED IN ANT IWAY MITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION BY SAME. UNAUTHORIZED
ALTERATION TO THESE PLANS 19 A VIGLATION OF NEA YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW ARTICLE |47, COPIES OF
THESE PLANS NOT BEARING THE INKED SEAL SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED TO BE LEGAL AND/ OR VALID COPIES.

e A/ AN/ ARCHITECTURAL
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT{@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER

March 28, 2025
Kennard Singh
70 S Bayview Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 70 S Bayview Ave Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 54 Blk. 084, Lot 209
Building Permit Application #20244048
Description: Removal and replacement of existing exterior staircase.

Dear Sir/Madam. =9 O

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Departr‘hent ant it has been
determined that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan
Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department
letters/documents, the Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to
vour building application. Please call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an
appointment, during normal business hours, to review the completed application. Changes or additional
information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE complete package of the twelve
(12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only after this initial
appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60)
days of the date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60)
days, this letter will expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be
cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan
Review Board Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very truly yours,

Sergéo 4. Wawrae

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the emlronmcnt?a?nd therefore

requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement. o f :’ A

(See reasons below) mm =

== a O

Project: - e

Building Permit App. 202440487 <

Location: 70 Bavyview Ave, Freeport NY 11520 - -

Applicant: Kennard Singh —

Description: Removal and replacement of existing exterior staircase.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings

Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as

follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: March 28, 2025 Sergio 4. Mawras
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Very Old Pic of 70 S Bayview Avenue
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GENERAL NOTES/ 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NYS

I- TO THE BEST OF CHRIS GRAY'S KNOWLEDGE, BELIEF AND PROFESSIONAL JUDGMENT, SUCH PLANS ARE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2020 RESIDENTIAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, 2020 ENERGY CONSERVATION
CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEAN YORK STATE, THE 2018 WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL, NFPA 70 STANDARD,
NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE, AND LOCAL ZONING CODE

2- THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE PREPARED FOR THE PROJECT ADDRESS LISTED ON THE DRAWINGS AND
ARE NOT TO BE USED AT A DIFFERENT LOCATION WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. UNAUTHORIZED
USE WILL ALSO BE SUBJECT TO THE ARCHITECTURAL WNORKS COPYRIGHT PROTECTION ACT OF lad40

S- NO WORK IS TO COMMENCE UNTIL A PERMIT HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT. ARCHITECT
AILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIELE FOR ONNER NOT OBTAINING BUILDING PERMIT OR ADDITIONAL WORK COMPLETED
AWITHOUT THE KNOWLEDGE OF THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT AFTER CERTIFICATE OF OCCUFPANCY ISSUANCE

4- CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS AT JOB SITE BEFORE COMMENCING WITH THE WORK OR ORDERING
MATERIALS AND TO REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES IN WRITING TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING FORWARD.

DRANINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED, USE DIMENSIONS ONLY. LARGE SCALE DETAILS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER
SMALLER SCALED DRANWINGS. DIMENSIONS NOTED ARE MEASURED FROM FINISHED SURFACES. PROVIDE EXACT
DIMENSION CLEAR SHOWN WHEN "HOLD" IS INDICATED.

6- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT MAKE DEVIATIONS FROM DESIGN DRANWINGS WITHOUT ARITTEN APPROVAL FROM THE
ARCHITECT. ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO APPROVE UNAUTHORIZED STRUCTURAL AND OR SPATIAL
CHANGES DURING OR POST CONSTRUCTION.

IT 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LOCAL MUNICIFALITY TO PROVIDE BUILDING INSPECTIONS AT PROGRESSIVE
STAGES OF CONSTRUCTION. IT SHALL BE CONSTRUED THAT ONCE THE FINAL INSPECTION 1S5 COMPLETED, THE
PROJECT 1S IN COMPLETE CONFORMANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY THE ARCHITECT.

&- IF THE WORD CERTIFY IS USED IN ANY OF |ITS FORMS HEREIN AND/OR ON ACCOMPANYING DOCUMENTS RELATING TO
THIS PROJECT CREATED BY THE ARCHITECT, IT 1S AN EXPRESSION OF PROFESSIONAL OFINION ONLY AND SHALL
NOT BE CONSTRUED OR UNDERSTOOD TO BE A STATEMENT OF FACT, A WARRANTY, OR A GUARANTEE OF ANY KIND
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED.

d= SHOP DRANINGS MUST CONFORM TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRANINGS AND BE APPROVED BY ARCHITECT FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH DESIGN INTENT.

|O- PROPOSED WORK 1S BASED ON SURVEY PREPARED BY LICENSED SURVEYOR AND SUPPLIED BY OANER. ARCHITECT
IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR SURVEY ERRORS. ONNER OR CONTRACTOR 1S TO HIRE SURVEYOR TO STAKE OUT WORK
IF NECESSARY.

II- THE CONSTRUCTION OF BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES SHALL RESULT IN A SYSTEM THAT PROVIDES A COMPLETE
LOAD PATH CAFABLE OF TRANSFERRING ALL LOADS FROM THEIR POINT OF ORIGIN THROUGH THE LOAD-RESISTING
ELEMENTS TO THE FOUNDATION. CONTRACTOR TO INSPECT THE EXISTING FRAMING FOR STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY.

12- R3I.T.5 STAIR TREADS AND RISERS- THE MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE 8/4" AND THE MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH
SHALL BE 4". THE RISER HEIGHT SHALL BE MEASURED VERTICALLY BETWEEN LEADING EDGES OF THE ADJACENT
TREADS. THE TREAD DEFPTH SHALL BE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY BETWEEN THE VERTICAL PLANES OF THE
FOREMOST PROJECTION OF ADJACENT TREADS AND AT A RIGHT ANGLE TO THE TREAD'S LEADING EDGE.

TABLE R230|5 TABLE R30|.7 12~ R3I1.7.2 HEADROOM- THE HEADROOM IN STAIRANAYS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN &'-8" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM

THE SLOFPED LINE ADJCINING THE TREAD NOSING OR FROM THE ELOOR SURFACE TH
MINIMUM UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED LIVE LOADS DEFLECTION O THAT PORTION OF STAIRNAY. © e G THE LARDINS OR FLATECRM

UNIHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT IO PSF RAETERS HAVING SLOPES GREATER L/18o 4- R3I1.7.85 HANDRAILS- HANDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON NOT LESS THAN ONE SIDE OF EACH FLIGHT OF STAIRS

WITH 4 OR MORE RISERS.
STORAGE- NOT MORE THAT 42" THAN 3:12 WITH FINISHED CEILING

HANDRAIL HEIGHT, MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE SLOPED PLANE ADJOINING THE TREAD NOSING, OR FINISHED
UNIHABITABLE ATTICS WITH 20 PSF NOT ATTACHED TO RAFTERS

SURFACE OF RAMP SLOPE, SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 34" AND NOT MORE THAN 38"

LIMITED STORAGE INTERIOR WALLS AND PARTITIONS /180 HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENSTH OF FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP
HABITABLE ATTICS WITH FIXED 20 Por RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE
STAIRS e aices) | oHES 260 RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEAEL POSTS OR SAFETY TERMINALS.

| HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 5" BETWEEN THE WALL AND
g’éfgog BALCONIES AND 40 PSF CEILINGS WITH FLEXIBLE FINISHES L/240 HANDRAILS.

UARTE ANE LD I (6YPSUM BOARD) I5- R311.7.8.5 HANDRAIL GRIP SIZE- TYPE |. HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE
SUARDS S 200 PSF ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS L/240 DIAMETER OF NOT LESS THAN 4" AND NOT GREATER THAN 2" |F THE HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR IT SHALL HAVE
GUARDS INFILL COMPONETS 50 PSF A PERIMETER OF NOT LESS THAN 4" AND NOT GREATER THAN €l4" AND A CROSS SECTION OF NOT MORE THAN 2)4".

PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGES 50 PSF EEE'?F:E%R o";“gl:rﬁ; GP:I)N?INLI.OA? NITH  H/360 l&- R3I12.| GUARDS REQUIRED- SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THOSE PORTIONS OF OPEN-SIDED WALKING SURFACES,
ROOMS OTHER THAN SLEEPING 40 PSF INCLUDING STAIRS, RAMFS, AND LANDINGS, THAT ARE LOCATED MORE THAN 30" MEASURED VERTICALLY TO THE

ROOMS EXTERIOR WALLS- WIND LOADS WITH  H/240 FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW ANY POINT WITHIN 36" HORIZONTALLY TO THE EDGE OF THE OFEN SIDE. INSECT
SLEEPING ROOMS OTHER BRITTLE FINISHES SCREENING SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS A GUARD.
el EXTERIOR WALLS- WIND LOADS WITH  H/180 REQUIRED GUARDS AT OPEN-SIDED WALKING SURFACES, INCLUDING STAIRS, PORCHES, BALCONIES, OR LANDINGS,
TABLE R301.2(1) CLIMATIC AND STAIRS 40 PSF FLEXIBLE FINISHES SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 36" IN HEIGHT AS MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE OR
GEOGRAFPHIC DESIGN CRITERA LINE CONNECTING THE NOSINGS.
TABLE R30| .6 LINTELS SUPFPORTING MASONRY L/600 GUARDS ON OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS SHALL HAVE A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 34" MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM A
GROUND SNOW LOAD 20 PSF : VENEER WALLS LINE CONNECTING THE NOSINGS.

WIND DESIGN MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOADS OF I7- R312.1.3 GUARD OPENING LIMITATIONS- REQUIRED GUARDS SHALL NOT HAVE OPENINGS FROM THE WALKING SURFACE
SPEED 130 MPH HORIZONTAL PROJECTION TO THE REQUIRED GUARD HEIGHT THAT ALLOA PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 4" IN DIAMETER. THE TRIANGULAR
TOPOGRAPHIC EFFECTS YES OPENINGS AT THE OPEN SIDE OF STAIR, FORMED BY THE RISER, TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL OF A GUARD, SHALL NOT
SPECIAL WIND REGION NO USE GROUND SNOW LOAD 20 PSF ALLOW THE PASSAGE OF A SPHERE 6" IN DIAMETER

WINDBORNE DEBRIS ZONE NO 8- R401.4 SOIL TESTS- IN AREAS LIKELY TO HAVE EXPANSIVE, COMPRESSIVE, SHIFTING OR OTHER UNKNOWN SOIL
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B ZONE CHARACTERISTICS, A SOIL TEST SHALL BE PERFORMED TO DETERMINE THE SOIL'S CHARACTERISTICS AT A
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY PARTICULAR LOCATION. THIS TEST SHALL BE MADE BY AN APPROVED AGENCY USING AN APPROVED METHOD.
SUBIECT TQ DAMAGE FROM: HIRED BY OWNER OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

WEATHERING SEVERE : 19- R402.2 CONCRETE- POURED CONCRETE SHALL HAVE AN ULTIMATE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS5l MINIMUM
FROST LINE DEPTH 3 AT 25 DAYS. PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS AND STEFS EXPOSED TO WEATHER, AND GARAGE FLOOR SLABS SHALL
TERMITE MODERATE BE 3500 FPSl. CONTROLLED STONE OR GRAVEL CONCRETE, AIR ENTRAINED WHERE EXPOSED. POURED CONCRETE
TO HEAVY FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED VIRGIN SOIL WITH A MINIMUM OF 3000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY AT A DEPTH
A TR | BELOW THE FROST LINE WITHIN THE GROUND.
WINTER DESIG °

_ 20-CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL BE OF NORMAL AEIGHT CONCRETE. ALL WALLS SHALL BE BONDED WITH
ICE SHIELD UNDERL AYMENT REQD YES YILLAGE OF FREEPORT ZONING FLOOR AREA RATIO S0% MAX HORIZONTAL GALVANIZED REINFORCEMENT AT EVERY OTHER COURSE VERTICALLY.
ICE SHIELD UNDERLAYMENT REQD SECTION 54 GROSS FLOOR AREA OF PRINCIPAL BUILDING 21- R405.| FOUNDATION DRAINAGE- DRAINS SHALL BE PROVIDED AROUND ALL FOUNDATIONS THAT RETAIN EARTH AND
FLOOD HAZARDS NO BLOCK o4 INCLUDING ATTACHED GARAGES, NOT ENCLOSE HABITABLE OR USABLE SPACES LOCATED BELOW GRADE. DRAINAGE TILES, GRAVEL OR CRUSHED STONE
AIR_FREEZING INDE 452 LOT 2049 INCLUDING UNENCLOSED PORCHES BASEMENTS DRAINS, OR PERFORATED PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED AT OR BELOW THE AREA TO BE PROTECTED AND SHALL
MEAN ANNUAL TEMP 521 DISTRICT RESIDENCE A . ' y DISCHARGE BY GRAVITY OR MECHANICAL MEANS INTO AN APPROVED DRAINAGE SYSTEM.
PERM| D USE UNHEATED SPACES, SPACE < T' CLG 22- g;—o&.l Ff%g_ggu BgLAOMPRoH X Othes:HifENBDggiN HALLSE'SGAT RETAIN EARTH AND ENCLOSE HABITABLE OR USABLE
TTE ACES RAD MPROOFED FROM THE TOP OF THE FOOTING TO THE FINISHED
EXISTING FIRST FLOOR 1223 5@ FT GRADE.

DAELLINGS FOR NOT MORE THAN | FAMILY EXISTING SECOND FLOOR 1,200 SQ FT 23- R103.4 FLASHING- APPT&VTE:; %oaaoslm Rfalimﬁ FLASHING SHALL BE APPLIED SHINGLE FASHION IN A MANNER
HEIGHT- ESTABLISHED GRAD TO PREVENT ENTRY OF TO THE c OR PENETRATION OF WATER TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURAL
r - 69.90 POINT SIAELIS G = TG HICHEST TOTAL 2533 sQ FT FRAMING COMPONENTS. THE FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH,

- 24- PLUMBING AND HEATING WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLUMBING E OF
I 35' MAXIMUM/ 3 STORIES PROPERTY AREA 7121 5Q FT STATE BY A LICENSED PLUMBER coD NEA YORK

| 4'-8" PROPOSED EXISTING FLOOR AREA= 35.6% 25- ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AND NEW YORK
l LOT AREA AND WIDTH < 50% ALLOWABLE STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN

Ut
1

~1
]

4

ITECTURAL

grayarchserv.com

SERVICES, P.C.

ARC

2401 CAPRI PLU N. BELLMORE, N.Y. lI7I0
PHONE 516 6795-4722 FAX 5i6 679-2698

grayarchserv@verizon.net
Chris Gray 27536 Registered through 8-31-2026

GCRHAY

| 26- ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE WORK SHALL BE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
: \ 1500 5Q FT MINIMUM FRONT YARD WITH THE LATEST ADDITION OF THE 'AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS' (ASTM) SPECIEICATIONS

1121 5Q FT EXISTING 20' MINIMUM OR AVERAGE FRONT YARD WHERE APPLICABLE AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE STANDARDS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE VARIOUS TRADE
s ;=T NI T SETBACK WITHIN 200' ON EACH SIDE OF INSTITUTES. ALL MATERIALS USED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS PROJECT MUST BE NEW UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE.

r
| . 27- STRUCTURAL LUMBER CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON HEM FIR NO. 2 WITH A FIBER STRESS OF 850 PS| AND A
l / / 60.19 FT EXISTING PROPERTY IS 37.8', WHICH EVER 1S GREATER MODULUS OF ELASTICITY OF 13¢0 K5I, LUMBER TO BE CLEAN WITH NO SPLITS, CHECKS, AND SHAKES,

EXISTING LOT 15 NONCONFORMING ANITH A MAXIMUM OF 40" 28- LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON A FIBER STRESS OF 2600 PSI AND A MODULUS OF
REAR YARD ELASTICITY OF 1,900 K&|. REFER TO MANUFACTURERS MANUALS FOR MULTIPLE MEMBER CONNECTIONS AND
LOT COVERAGE- =t PROPER USE.

PRINCIPAL BUILDING 20% MAXIMUM 20" MINIMUM, NOT LESS THAN 20% OF DEPTH 29- STRUCTURAL STEEL CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON A36 STEEL WITH A FIBER STRESS OF 21.6 KSI AND A MODULUS
EXISTING DAELLING 248 5@ FT OF LOT WHICH EVER IS GREATER ettt

EXISTING COVERED PORCH 28 5@ FT SIDE YARDS Lréli |i\1=24c!:4|-!EiTE{_KG:’T :Il_l__lé H@YEugglnggu Ec@g:c;; g;/EEDRL,’ RC«::R?EE OF, NOR BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
PROPOSED STAIR PLATFORM ADDITION 42 SQ FT 5' MINIMUM, 25% OF LOT WIDTH TOTAL PRECAUTIONS AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK PERFORMED. THE ARCHITECT WILL NOT BE
TOTAL | 418 5Q FT 25% OF e0'= |15' TOTAL RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONTRAGTOR'S FAILURE TO PERFORM THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REGUIREMENTS
J OF THE CONSTRUCTION AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE ARCHITECT WILL NOT HAVE CONTROL OVER, CHARGE OF,
PROPERTY AREA 1121 5Q FT PERMITTED ENCROACHMENTS ga;LREY%?;NsEE;: F?&EQ%TE%@M'?@N? "o_:_; g—éERFCONTRAGTOR, SUBCONTRACTORS, OR THEIR AGENTS OR
. : : o ) O o OR ENTIT ORMING PORTIONS OF THE WORK. THIS PLAN IS
PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE= 14.9% WNINDOW SILLS &', CORNICES 2', CHIMNEYS 2 APPROVED ONLY FOR THE WORK INDICATED ON THE CORRESPONDING BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION. EXISTING

1]
>
<
zZ < 30% MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FOR A MAXIMUM LENGTH OF IO CONDITIONS REFLECTED HEREIN ARE NOT TO BE RELIED UPON, OR TO BE CONSIDERED AS EITHER BEING APPROVED
S
)
Z

—

|
172 454

e —

D
9
ﬁl EXIST 2
- STY RES

628

284

EXTERIOR STAIR
REPAIR/ ADDITION- :
AREA= 92 5@ FT |

|
' l
PROPOSED L PORCH

OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES. THIS DRANING IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF CHRIS GRAY,
LOT COVERAGE EXCLUSIVE OF CHIMNEYS, OFF STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS ARCHITECT, AND SHALL NOT BE ALTERED IN ANY AAY WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION BY SAME. UNAUTHORIZED

; ALTERATION TO THESE PLANS 15 A VIOLATION OF NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAN ARTICLE 147. COPIES OF
CORNICES, OFPEN STEPS, DECKS < 18" ABOVE ONE FAMILY DNELLING 2 MINIMUM THESE PLANS NOT BEARING THE INKED SEAL SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED TO BE LEGAL AND/ OR VALID COPIES.

ESTABLISHED GRADE, BASEMENT ENTRIES PARKING WITHIN SIDE YARD PERMITTED

4.0
—_ .._I_,,

33 LOT COVERAGE- (4' x 20" MINIMUM PER SPACE)
1 PRINCIPAL BUILDING ¢ COVERED PORCH 25% 2 CARS PROVIDED
1.4 1 MAXIMUM- PORCHES 250 5@ FT MAX

- - YA EXISTING DAELLING 11298 2@ FT
60.19 EXISTING COVERED PORCH 28 5Q FT
PROPOSED STAIR PLATFORM ADDITION 42 sQ FT
S BAYVIEA AVE —oTAL VT DATE
/ ) (; Wyl Cjﬁ;z [1=-29-24

PJ_ PL AN PROPERTY AREA 1121 5@ FT AT AR 3-98-95
OT PROPOSED BUILDING COVERAGE= |9.4% ATy
=200 < 35% MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE CEINE .

27.8
AVERAGE FRONT
YARD SETBACK

236

——
41.27

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
PROPOSED EXTERIOR STAIR

SINGH RESIDENCE
70 S BAYVIEW AVE
FREEPORT, NY 11520

2| PLATFORM REPAIR/ ADDITION

g
3

il
=

3
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FINISH NOTES }
I- CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE FINISHES AND COLORS \l
WITH ONNER r £ :—:i | LINE OF
% EE@:;E&%ZJ%%NEZ&'ED el e EXISTING GONE/ T EXISTING WOOD POSTS — | 4 c——g! Tg\é% \W CANTILEVER ABOVE
FOUNDATION ————™ |\  ~+{{ jﬁ\ ) %VRL 1 | SRt At i
- 9 PORCH =
UNEXC AV - 9 o @]—
o2 U \_—_LINE oF RooF
NEW 10" ROUND u —26" HIGH METAL ABOVE
COMPACTED FiLL COLUMN COVER / Z GUARDRAIL — I
4"x 14"x 24" HIGH || TBHUESTONE FiNISH7 | - <[ .
= ra DECORATIVE PEDESTAL WITH L D: U an U
i Vi= ADHERED STONE VENEER | DN x ‘00 - N
e — = AND BLUESTONE CAP L 3 D_ g =
ADHERED STONE = . = T % N q,l o 8
VENEER OVER &' = 5 - _ R
CONCRETE BLOCK _/: = " i o % ETI] % E U) " m E 1
N — _|E . E > N m
o - P F: 5 p W
8" CONCRETE TRENCH — O| UNEXCAY [ 4 N8 o o 5 L] LL] 2 0 &
FOUNDATION 3' BELOW ] ] =< = = |_ U 0+
GRADE MINIMUM——— | — . kS OPEN = § S~ WA il =
= = z rtrorM 2N 0 T > gWlg O
- = 5 PLATFORM — 3 - I
&" 1'-4" ] o' © © fj 1 gﬁ wo
= \ L oL
=ARNAANERRRANPRERZRNMANNGS - E U]_Ju' +
o AV Ty T
&-8" BLUESTONE OVER 4" g-g" | &n Neo =
NEW ADDITION T CONCRETE SLAB NEN ADDITION | g Y
n . m
ADDITION AREA- < Q C D
42 s@ FT p 3 W
7 Q- 14
R NY
FIRST FLOOR PLAN B
|/4"=|"-O" @ m
FOUNDATION PLAN AN
Jin g
I/ II= | I_Oll :
- () ¥ -
-
20
N E 3,
Oz
L
U

/

LEXISTIN67

LEXISTIN6“7

BLUESTONE OVER 4" [ =
CONCRETE SLAB g Tk
\ g :i:'i:;%ﬂf&“
56" HIGH METAL _ - «_7 [ - E :AI."{J::J
GUARDRAIL = 9 ' H HERED STONE | FEamecr
iy T B NEER smiimis
ADHERED STONE I 0 L s Nk
VENEER OVER &" '?l' I - i‘i_f__};: r_ﬁ::’i -1 ad = | = -
CONCRETE BLock —| == - SR  Sm e == =
AL ) e |
ol F COMPACTED FILL METAL RAILING |
z q- ;
&'] s | | [=—EXISTING CONCRETE -—‘—C«ONGRETE ' \ ; ‘i
J J B CONERETE TRENCH I | FOUNDATION ‘ | FOUNDATION L | | —
T FOUNDATION 3' BELOW

i FRONT ELEVATION RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
SECTION 'A-A a0 —=—

I/ Il=|l_0!l

SINGH RESIDENCE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
PROPOSED EXTERIOR STAIR

70 S BAYVIEW AVE
FREEPORT, NY 11520

7l PLATFORM REPAIR/ ADDITION
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i| Site Plan Pubiic Da_"(e_éf_Hearing:

Application Date:
« Fees Paid:

SP# 5 Z / '2
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE V[LLAdE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

. AA
PROPERTY ADDRESS: /] & W SEamMan) RBVE FieePorXZONING DISTRICT LES INEY/E
SECTION £ BLOCK _2&é6 10T _ )79 LOTSIZE: SO0 x 12
O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
Lombe iy FrPess.T NE Froank Ki/ére a
Address: 2€< Svarce Hwy 110 Address: /16 W SEA AN AVE
me, MY (1§70 FresPors— M
Telephone #. </6 - IS 2 -S3EO Telephone #: /4 - 945 - /406
Attorney Name: - Address:
(optional) Phone #:
PresentLand Use: NX€Sipésasra Proposed Land Use: . ‘A

Al Py
Description of Proposed Work:‘ﬁf-’maé, ExesTme T'-T"x30'-4* FANCLOSEN
FaonT PoltH Dook AND WiADIWS

| request a preliminary meeting: YES A

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.

C. It is my belief that the criteria contaired in §209-7 of the Code oft
Freeport are satisfied.
YES N
" ,..-3%%

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE . . - TE
Sworn to before me this 22 L UPHER T RAMANTAN

~T, 28 -{Y PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
day of e Ry P0LS Kegistration No. 01TR6265544
//%7-, Qualified in Nassau County
Notarypubag_r’ ‘-/ v-wmsscon EXD‘TCS October 12, 2028

e v e e e e e e R e ki N e e e e ' 7 i e e i e e i e ok e e e i e A e e e e T e e o o e e e e o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e S e e e e e i R e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e o e de e fre e de e

W31

h

G

3013405
B0 :1l V @Z g34 520t

z
C

0

m

(@)
ateﬂlllage of

<

m

|69

N LH0d2 2 40 29V 1A

Property Owner's Consent:

I, FlRank- PIWWERA am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application.

— ; ~1.~7
C‘ ;;(-‘__,;L C‘l_,_,"_’ , =y H = Zaj/
PROPERTY OWNER'’S SIGNATURE CHRISTOFHER TRAMANT,
Sworn to bgfore me this éE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

day of _ JANwany 20 & Registration No. 01TR6265544

;
Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires October 12, 2028
Notar
*k *kk B R L e R e e e L e T P TR e e e T T P s s e e T T e T

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



k) RECEIVED

2025 FEB 281 A 11: 09

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT . CLERK'S OFFr I)%T[ .
Department of Buildings VILLAGE OF FRELPORT.
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE

FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 3772242
FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
February 28, 2025
Frank Rivera
116 W Seaman Ave

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 116 W Seaman Ave Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 55 Blk. 386, Lot 179
Building Permit Application #20243914
Description: Replace existing 7°7” x 30°4” enclosed front porch, door and windows.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Vely truly yours,
RS ?;
TIR N Iy
A V| Pit=
Sergio A. Maur4s
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings CAr-
Recommendation RECE IVED
Notice ~-2025 FEB 28 LA 11: 09
" CLERK'S OFF|CE
AGE UF Eret ong /
X Negative Declaration osi \Lfg Bé‘c‘lﬁpéﬁoﬁ

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243914

Location: 116 W Seaman Ave Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Frank Rivera
Description: Replace existing 7°7” x 30°4” enclosed front porch, door and windows.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: February 28, 2025 Sergio /4, Wawas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED

['-i"_—fFvJ PN i o eain

, 617.20 SR LY

WS FEB 281 A 11: 09 Appendix B |
" CLERK'S OFFICH Short Environmental Assessment Form AUG 2 8 2024 |
VILLAGE OF FREL PORT, NY FREEROR TRl s 1

Instructions for Completing [

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on cusrent information.

Complete all items in Past 1. You may also provide any sdditional information which you belleve will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach edditional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

A oo v o\oce dumaced walls +windaws W Erond
[Project Location (describe, and attach a location map): S M S

W W Seoamen Ruenue. fraepor N 1829

Mz W0 D 3. hew wokear walls (Same
OCOXON &S UpsHnq) Tnsylare, SheetSck

il Com

L3 SP0CKLe ) rate nd P rint. '

REO\GLL WINED RS + syted 10¢ A0
* [ Name of Applicant or Sponsor: ’ “Telephone: S| (o LS~ (Uo [,

Teane Lagera [EME £ v i\ andsCap)
Address: ik 3 =
W W Seaman Avenuze
City/PO: . Stale: Zip Code:

X om0y Ny R0
). Doces the proposed sction only involve the iegislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

If Yes, attach 8 nasrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resousces that

administrative rule, or regulation?
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. I

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:

3.a. Total ecreage of the site of the proposed action? res
b. Total ncreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Tolal acreage (project sile and any conliguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? {722 seres
4, Checkall land uses that occur on, adjoining the proposed action. SN
Urban  [_JRural (non-sgriculture) | |Industrial | |Commercial esidential (suburban)
ClForest  [JAgriculture [JAquatic  []Other (specify):
[Jparkiand

Page 1 of 4




RECENER s

'__?\ T it

5. Is the proposed action, oot

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

[0 o W 7 AL i DO Wl

<
7

8. A permitied use under the zoning regutationf})75 FF8 281 A |: LQG 28 2024 l\ H
|
)

6. s the proposed action consistent with the predominantcharaciee of %‘@@W builtor rlﬂmb NO | YES
landscape? Do El_
7. 1s the site of the proposed action locaied in, or does it sdjoin, a staie listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
IfYes, idenlify: Z. E]
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO‘ YES |
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 7]
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?
9. Does the proposed aclion meet or exceed the stale encrgy code requirements? YES |

If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design futures and technologies:

10, Will the proposed action connect (o an existing public/private water supply?
[IF Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide seryjee? }’@ND I_—_IYES]
If No, deseribe method for providing potable water: !@(IS‘(E /

11. Will the proposed action connect 10 existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide sewlcf‘z * ug_lvﬁs]
1f No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: ¥ (

OB OB OF

12. a. Does the site contain a suucmre that is lisied on either the State or National Register of Hislonc
Places?

b. Is the proposed action loelted in an archeological sensitive area?

NO

A0 E O X

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the propased action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physieally alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

B

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional

14.EFIH;'V the typicalhabitat types that mg or are likely to be found on the project site. Checl all that apply:

Wetland  [_Urban uburban

15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal government es threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site Jocated in the 100 year flood plain?

17. Wil the proposed action create storm waler discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes,

a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjscent properties? ﬂlq:lYES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems.(runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: d IvES

Dqé %‘g%
O s s

Page 2 of 4



18, Does the proposed action include construction or other activities thal resull in the impoundment NO_| YES
- water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? [ oy o ey B N .
1 If Yes; explain purpose and size: e Ui sl LN g
- — (X0
ALIG 2 8 2074 :
19. Hes the site of the proposed action or an adjoining propesty been the Ipcation of en active or closed | NO | YES
solid waste management facility? FREERCHT HUTLIRT UL |

If Yes, describe: L e R B I:I

20, Has the site of thie proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: & D

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE

Signature:

Applkuﬂsmmrw « 6 ( U\et/-& Date: 'A US?U 371.‘59‘7’:906’\‘(

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency is responsible for the compietion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or
small

o >
= -

Moderate
fo large
impact

may

Wilkghe proposed action create a malerial conflict with en adopted land use plan or zoning
regulptions?. -

Will.the prispased action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
O _ o=

W@ﬁm pg'gjju;cd action impair the character or quality of the existing community?
Lig

Ll

th"-r’_l|

AT & oY CF)

wngmn proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
a@lislunet_t_l;‘nf a Critical Environmental Arca (CEA)?

2

Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fuils 1o incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?

7. Wil the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

B. Will the proposed action impair the characler or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or acsthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flors end fauns)?

o o 4

DDPbDDDDDDE

Page 3 of 4




i [2E( SR
) N Modernle
AUG 28 2024 small | tolarge

fmpact impact
o1 DEPT. me | |
FREEPORT BU ""Dr”_‘_‘fi-—-»- oce{lr ghie
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the polential for erosion, floading or drainage \E l:]
problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard 10 environmenta) resources or human heaith? J

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why s particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potentin] impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for shori-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

o >

-— =

o -2

O — [euge

wJ % 28

g g

2 b

i & o
] [¥p]

L &~ e

& o =2

L [SWAUN]

X e 5

4 —J

g =

=

[ 1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacis and an
N environmental impact statement is required.
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis sbave, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts,

-

Name of Lead Agency Dste

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4




- RECEIVEDDEPARTMENT O

: OF THE VILLAGE OF|FREEPOR
7025 FEB 281 A 1 10 gy

.'1 J_ A
3 r,. N.Y.
2h24

ALDINGS

| AmmmuT no. o391

! Filing Dats L

™

. Appli¢ation for Erection of l_Biilldmrgsﬁor Alterations

IMPORTANT ~ Applicant to complete alt items in sections: I, I, Il, IV, V

I\ AT LOCATION} ‘HQ‘ \1\/._52&“’10&!‘\ 'Ve'ﬂ\‘{' :?":'.:‘%T
162cmou e ONG Reoch Ave ™ e _Wodloce §r(’2£’r[-
MOE  e T5 370 1A e T e

1. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — Al applicants complete Parts A - D.

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT
V| | New building
2101

Addition-Alterstion {1{ resigential,
enter numhar of new houting units
added. If none-stete none

B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE

RESIDENTIAL
1" One Family
12 {1 Two families

171
!

NON RESIDENTIAL - Comylete Pary “E™

1 industeist
1 Office, bank, professionst

3.1 ) Swimming Pool 13 | 1 Apsrtment - Enter No. of Units ______ 19 | | Siores, maresntile
4 Aepair {replacement) 14 L 1 Teansient hotel, M:.u'. .:'U . 20 | | Chureh, other religlovs
darmitory - Enter No, of Units ___ 21 {1 Hompitat, Instituticnsl
SRIRI OEIEhesd, (Rev. B rESHE 18 { 1 Garage or Accomory Siruciure
6 1 | Pence 18 | ) - Other - Specity : 3L _Qmer - Specily
7 | ) Moving (relocation)
C.COST

e § P

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT ¥ (?\&U\k@\,\%‘;\.\
¥

TGME + PIMWARD 3 2.
10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT & 0 '5 15 00 ‘\‘m hg f %;g ;Ed‘f ,: gg E I“?: :: gi
p u,
RepIo N

1. IBENTIFICATION - To be completed by all applicants
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YES no_ X
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RECEIVED

-

125 FEB 281 A 11 11

CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE QF FRE EFORT, NY.

wru e w0 I:‘.: §i
o

CONCRFFE

L= | 5.
N 87°49 S——)
W 60.00 % o0

W. SEAMAN AVENUE

PLOT PLAN

WALLACE STREET

(RANDOLFH STREET)

—_—— =——
SCOPE OF WORK
LEGALIZE EXISTING ENCLOSED FRONT PORCH.
LIFT STOP WORK ORDER. PERMISSION TO
CONTINUE RENOVATIONS OF EXISTING
ENCLOSED PORCH.
TABLE R 301.2 (1) - CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA
= T g T ST W e
LOADS [SPEED [TOPOGRATHICISPECIAL WIND | WIND-BORN | cATEGORY[YEAT ROSTLINE[ TERMITE | vemp | REQUIRED HAZARDS | \pEX | TEMP
(EsS MOGERATH
20psr [ THAN NO NO 80 B SEVERE % |To HEAWEI 1F YES NO 618 | 521
MANUAL J DEGIGN CRITERIA
ELEVATION LATITUDE VINTER SoNer CORREGTION |DES|GN TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE
N 12.5 DEG 84 DEG c;nmm ! 7 T (T UL 33 T BOLY A%ﬂm
ELEVATION LATITUDE MNTER Joamen! ?oaazcnou peslon TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE
16 75 TIE RARGE M 0% N

ZONING _VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

ZONING DISTRICT: Ml SECTION: 55 BLOCK: 386 LOT: 179
ZONING ANALYSIS REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED

LOT SiZE I, 70006 F. MO CHANGE
HEIGHT (3 STORY) _ ACTUAL | 308" MO CHANGE
FRONT YARD SETBAGK 250 FAT 201" NO CHANGE
RIGHT SIDE YARD 10 RN, 20107 MO GHANGE
LEFT GIDE YARD 0 —WIN. 43" NO CHANGE
REAR YARD P M. (T3 NO CHANGE

(7

General Noles

N)

2

REVISED AS PER BOARD
REQUIREMENTS

2/25/25

1

SSUED FOR FLING

o/28/2

LNo

Revision/lssue

Dale J I

f rm

.

Name ond Addmas
DRAFTING SERVICES:
VICTORY EXPEDITING
604 JOHNSON AVENUE
SUITE 25

BOHEMIA, NY 11718
631-626-4241

VICTORYEXPEDITING@GMAIL COM

JOSEPH GABRIEL - ARCHITECT
JGABRIELGICARCHITECTS BIZ

~\

.

y—py—

FRANK RIVERA
116 W. SEAMAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NY 11520

ENCLOSED FRONT PORCH

NOTES
FRONT ELEVATION

f Projact

Dete

10/25/24

.

3/8"=1"-0"

A1.0
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REB 281 A Il L} i : SCOPE OF WORK ..
SR & ”___,Té:f,_, 4‘?'5[ LEGALIZE EXISTING ENCLOSED FRONT PORCH.
LERK'S OFFICE e i H_“‘"‘* LIFT STOP WORK ORDER. PERMISSION TO
'{ﬁ ERELPORT, NY. gl | ' CONTINUE RENOVATIONS OF EXISTING
v U\' ——" o ENCLOSED PORCH.
 § oo B - :
S “'; AOT e 79 ! DT 2O E . .l
EE : “"“"Lr! g"@ T o 81 s
AOLFEa 4 TAXLOT. 8}
e L ;
: : - TABLE R 301.2 (1) - CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA S
Brar E T GROUNDI WIND DESIGN SEISMIC BUBIECT TOD DAMAGE FROM WINTER ICNEBAR|§\IYERENT FLOOD AIR i ’:EﬁN i
e P l&ﬁ [oaos [speep [ropacmapiclspecit who | wivosort | Caregony|weatierolrrost Lvel rermiTe |TEAR" | Reumen | MeaRos | e ree
E i ‘\rg‘ 20psr [ Than il o [Torean °
g! — Uu?lg g D NO TBD B SEVERE 36 TO HEAVY1 11°F YES NO 618 521
w b% MANUAL J DESIGN CRITERIA
;’2 §% ELEVATION LATITUDE H‘Ma'gﬁfs gggmﬁz §E:?$z:§:n0N DESIGN TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE
renii £ o (é WON 125DEG 84 DEG CORREGTONT | 7o Wm!u'wnn—uﬂa- EL
N 87°45' W P 50,00 § ELEVATION LATITURE WINTER SUMMER CORRECTION  |DESIGN TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE
€Q.00' . O —— HEATING COOLING EACTOR  TEPERATURE COOLING DIFFERENGE
5 15 T.5: 715 RANGE M 30% 45-85%
W. SEAMAN AVENUE ’
(jpwr PLAN
SCALE: 1" = B0@ - 0%
= - e S -t ZONING—VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ﬁ AR RN ZONINGDISTRICT:AA[ SECGTION: 55 BLOCK: 286 | LoT:i179
A r'|'|‘,‘|'|‘|l1'7' ZONING ANALYSIS | REQUIRED | EXISTING | PROPOSED
P LOT SIZE - MIN. 7500, 5 F, MO CHANGE
_P‘!_Elfii'n' (3 EIEIEI_Y] ACTUAL 30'8" NO CHANGE
FRONT YARD SETEBACK 250" VIR, 201 NG CHANGE
[TIIITITT T RIGHT SIDE YARD 10 NN, | 2310° NO CHANGE
A | [TTTTTTITTITI] IT LEFT SIDE YARD 10 NN, a7 NO CHANGE
ATTIT T TTITTITTILL] REAR YARD 20 I, 540" NO CHANGE 5
Id }TITI_{ITIII_']Iliii_[l_lIll {Il : \I .
il|ll1|flill|IJIlllllilIIIIiII]I|I]FIIII|I|I]|II|I||F|[ii||1|Ill]lllllll||1l|lllrl[_l[lli| 1 T e
3 0. evision/Issue ate
O W [IITITTT LI I : \. — =/
l]l[llllllliil[ilili_l ][llllllil1i]llll|] i]|I1I|lllllllll1lil|ii I [ oms ont ptine h
]I|II|II[IIIII1I1|]|II[ 1[|11 ||1 |l|lr ||1 |11]||1[|[ l|1i]11|[|I| ;ézgﬁ;;jg;gggw
B J A
11r||:11||| L [TTTITTIIITIT]. N BONEMIA, NY 11716
f]1]|[ | l[llll_J [T Tl WTTTITITTTILTT Rl Lcom
S it | . - JOSEPH GABRIEL - ARCHITECT
- = et T T T T T T T T 1T 1T T T ""'i-.__r T T ——T | 4 o \_ JGABRIEL@JGARCHITECTS.BIZ )
5 S A I O O 0 Y i
Jr_’ﬁ u _| [ ] y S f Projsct Name and Address
| [] FRANK RIVERA
1] o ] == [ - 116 W, SEAMAN AVENUE
1L [ 1] ! FREEPORT, NY 11520
e = ENCLOSED FRONT PORCH
NOTES
FRONT ELEVATION
.
7 Fropet Shis N
GRADE ™ 10/23/24 A1.0
E ; Soata 3/8"=1'-Q"
> \FRONT_ELEVATION ) : Q
= =me——aee———mm, _——————— e




EX. FINISHED ATTIC

EX. SECOND FLOOR

EX. FIRST FLOOR

_~2X4RR @ 16"0.C.

_.~ ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER

¥ PLYWOOD

EX. BASEMENT

I GYP. BD:
R49 BATT INSUL!
__|- VINYL SIDING OVER 172"
PLYWOOD
R15 BATT INSUL, + RS =
RIGID BOARD. |
§' CONGRETE &
4* CONC. SLAB UNDER || CINDER BLOCK
CERAMIC TILE ¥ |+ FOUNDATION WALL
| GRADE
-~
% e
) ; /
CE i
e R
=
//

B* THICK ——
CONCRETE &
BLOCK
FOUNDATION
WALL @ 3
BELOW GRADE

&'-a"

EX. LIVING ROOM

* . 4"CONC. SLAB

EX. LIVING ROOM

EX. ENCLOSED e g
FRONT PORCH ] 4
(BASEBOARD HEAT) g S
A\
JaXB1 31 33481 Z & \( e

i — .} ETTTT T —

hs saat

e 30'- 2"

(' General Notes \

REVISED AS PER BOARD
2 | cequremenrs 2/25/28
1 SSUED FOR FLING 0/25/24)
|
LNo, Revision/Issue Date
f Firm Noma ond Addrem N
DRAFTING SERVICES:
VICTORY EXPEDMTING
404 JOHNSON AVENUE
SUME 25
BOHEMIA, NY 117146
431-428-4241
VICTORYEXPEDINNG@GMAIL.COM
JOSEPH GABRIEL - ARCHITECT
t JGABRIEL@IGARCHITECTS BIZ J
f Promcl Hara and Addrem Y

FRANK RIVERA
116 W. SEAMAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NY 11520

ENCLOSED FRONT PORCH

FLOOR PLAN
\ J
f Proiect el N

™ 10/25/24 AT
= 3/8"=1"-0"

L
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CLERK'S OFFIC |
VILLAGE OF FREEPC
= \
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E = =
LT L1
BT EWTHY COOR
3 wm
e
'WRON CLOTOM
FRONT i~y
o R.S. El EVATION
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CRTREAST WROOWS: 1% dow Schedls Tor Enclogsd Pord
Plumber | Lob 0Ty 5tee WA THefgre JRpm " TWeeis Raresy fllescrplen |1 Focha)
P Tio o BT o a9 7T e
| |
REVISED AS PER BOARD
— - - 2 | sequreuents 2/25/24
; 1 ISSUED FOR FILING 0/20/24
Ne., Revision/Issue Date
' Tl Nome amd Addroes W
DRAFTING SERYICES:
VICTORY EXPEDITING
406 JOHNSON AYENUE
SUNE 25
' BOHEMIA, NY 1114
431-626-4241
I YICTORYEXPEDTINGAGMAL COM
JOSEPH GABRIA - ARCHITECT
JGABRIELEIGARCHITECTS BIZ V.
|
e 1
FRANK RIVERA
116 W. SEAMAN AVENUE
FREEPORT. NY 11520
— ENCLOSED FRONT PORCH
L FLOOR PLAN
{ J
| ‘ s = - )
| =
”HH 10/25/24 Al.2
[
Sove
| T — — i = 3,8n= o
N\ </
LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
4 ey




General Notes

AFLAINN B i NN, LS OO

.8 TITLE NO.
L% UEI S %Mﬁﬂgﬂ?miﬁ%MstmNﬁ SHOWN HEREON.
;1' & H LOTNe. 75 . ARE FOR. A SPEGIC PURFOSE K. USE:
§ 2 & maoriez gy D T T e, T
%5 f 8 82 O A G e SCOPE OF WORK
S 87°43' Fl | N .
\. | i 60. PR FE. GL-2"+W.
e SOTAE ] 000 & roe L EGALIZE EXISTING ENCLOSED FRONT PORCH.
A | | A e Zone e, LIFT STOP WORK ORDER. PERMISSION TO
-] L@ =5" ‘
211 s el B F 3t CONTINUE RENOVATIONS OF EXISTING
B ‘ ! ( FRAME GARAGE ER<
morem ]| ) o o || - ENCLOSED PORCH.
- | 3 N ‘ .
© Q Ii@_‘:@_‘jg "l€8| : H——GrG.341 12 2
R N o R
59 oy | (8] ormers 1| wrieso YRS g
s~ s i e N |
£ gl J‘ % CONCRETE N -N., LOT No. 81 I
ﬁi : % | h TAX LOT. 81
RO.7-SSW.  —ah—. 5 I
DECK.6-9"E] i T Tre ] ': ' j
| ol | f CONC. | v -
g ol |2 e LT 13 I TABLE R 301.2 (1) - CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA
B gl HFZ'—;;.:%WE | :?i et Ly GROUND WIND DESIGN SEISMIC SUBJECT TO DAMAGE FROM WINTER| ICE BARRIER FLOOD AIR MEAN
Sl T2 3 ‘o . SNOW DESIGN DESIGN | UNDERLAYMENT
covcos=ws M She i EE P NN LOADS |SPEED [TOPOGRAPHIC|SPECIAL WIND | WIND-BORN | caTeGORY|WEATHERING|FROST LINE TERMITE | 1EMP EEQUIRED HAZARDS E?DnglNG ?E&SAL
g% Tg L\% ﬁff‘f 10N 28 Mlﬂ MPH | EFFECTS REGION  |DEBRIS ZONE DEPTH |
~ O st 28! 343‘*:‘.&5\4._',0_;J CHAN LINK FENCE %§fﬁ 1,\
s | [ $Q088s™ ™™ —— 1| 83s oL LESS MODERATE
S‘%qi 3 | gﬁggg . OGS LIEW. mgg Qﬁa 20 PSF | THAN NO NO TBD B SEVERE 36" TO HEAVY| 11°F YES NO 618 52.1°
- NSSE % : 140
Q z| > § 5 _———BLDG.2'8"+E. Ay
> :>I_(=‘%, ! w % u\.\ﬂ\
e b . 3 O MANUAL J DESIGN CRITERIA
FEO-1 I E g - {Q ALCTTTUDE TG
i R & . S N N CTTTO INDOOR DESTGN HEATING
Bl | & s 1z~ —= ELEVATION LATITUDE CORRECTION  |DESIGN TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE
S8 3 SR 8 152 - HEATING COOLING FACTOR TEMPERATURE COOLING DIFFERENCE
s 1 | 1O (& 40'N 12.5 DEG 84 DEG CORRECTION 1 70 75' (DRY BULB 63' WET BULB 57.5
sl 1| FE.O-4"%W. o TG
| ] | &7 ACTITUDE INDOOR DESIGN HEATING
N 87°49 1) = 50,00 ELEVATION LATITUDE VHIEESI SUMMER CORRECTION  |DESIGN TEMPERATURE TEMPERATURE
0.00" Yo O ——— HEATING COOLING FACTOR TEMPERATURE._ COOLING DIFFERENCE

W. SEAMAN AVENUE T — "

PLOT _PLAN
1 SCALE: 1" = 20" — 07

ZONING VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

ZONING DISTRICT: AA SECTION: 55 BLOCK: 386 LOT: 179
ZONING ANALYSIS REQUIRED EXISTING PROPOSED
LOT SIZE MIN. 7500. S.F. NO CHANGE
HEIGHT (3 STORY) ACTUAL 30'8" NO CHANGE
FRONT YARD SETBACK 25'0" MIN. 20'1" NO CHANGE
RIGHT SIDE YARD 10 MIN. 23'10" NO CHANGE
LEFT SIDE YARD 10 MIN. 4'3" NO CHANGE
REAR YARD 20’ MIN. 64'9" NO CHANGE
]
ISSUED FOR FILING
Revision/Issue
Firm Name and Address
DRAFTING SERVICES:
VICTORY EXPEDITING
= 2 606 JOHNSON AVENUE
- N SUITE 25
chl = BOHEMIA, NY 11716
=« ES 631-626-4241
= = 0 VICTORYEXPEDTING@GMAIL.COM
LLd o ‘E;i';:.:
O = & JOSEPH GABRIEL - ARCHITECT
L{g_g D ’;; JGABRIEL@ JGARCHITECTS.BIZ
i Project Name and Address
_!. S FRANK RIVERA
; —] 1l [—] _ 116 W. SEAMAN AVENUE
. FREEPORT, NY 11520
[ e— [— zx:.:_l ENCLOSED FRONT PORCH
| fniw[?r NOTES
— == é?f FRONT ELEVATION
I o e e e e e e e e o —— T ‘._g.!j' ,.i,-
ol l=‘s"i|'i!1<|1i'1'_!:;“i‘i“i - —— "‘lll
— = e ———— p—
[V ) D | | T T iri.: e _n“ i __.JE. :_T“ | Date
GRADE N | | N N | .il - .b i : T i :|'i" i n. i .'.e !'-u 1 0123/24

Scale

3/8"=1'-Q"

@ FRONT ELEVATION
SCALE: 3/8" = 1'-0"
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CLERK'S OFFICE

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY

General Notes

EX. LIVING ROOM

EX. FINISHED ATTIC -
-4" CONC. SLAB
8" THICK~—— | o
CONCRETE & '
BLOCK
FOUNDATION
WALL @ 3'
BELOW GRADE
AN
\B
o EX. SECOND FLOOR — = - R
ASPHALT SHINGLES OVER ~NC T [~
] " PLYWOOD o )
“‘*—::;_‘:\\ N
Gy
3" GYP. BD:
| R49BATTINSUL. @SE;:LEF 2};@9‘}1‘8“ CLAN
_VINYL SIDING OVER 1/2"
¥~ PLYWOOD
EX. FIRST FLOOR y
| RISBATTINSUL. + R5= 1
RIGID BOARD. |-
e : 8" CONCRETE &
4" CONC. SLAB UNDER |- Fouﬁgfﬁgr\? b\?ACL*E
CERAMIC TILE »/ ISSUED FOR FILING
JX' | 2 EX. LIVING ROOM i Revision/lssue
GRADE
Firm Nome ond Address
DRAFTING SERVICES:
VICTORY EXPEDITING
EX. BASEMENT T - | 606 JOHNSON AVENUE
| i B . SUITE 25
LS _ BOHEMIA, NY 11716
1'—4" : 631-626-4241
VICTORYEXPEDITING@GMAILCOM
| | | JOSEPH GABRIEL - ARCHITECT
- JGABRIEL@JGARCHITECTS.BIZ
| o |
e e % Ew
(=2} 5| :
- EX ENCLOSED g Rr"> . Project Nome ond Address
. : M~
o 9 = FRONT PORCH i g BN FRANK RIVERA
4l " (BASEBOARD HEAT) il - 116 W. SEAMAN AVENUE
¢ QE FREEPORT, NY 11520
4 e ENCLOSED FRONT PORCH
Il 1l FLOOR PLAN
. l . 33X61 _ 33X61 __ 33X61 | 33X61 __ 33x61  33X61 B . FOUNDATION PLAN
< [t 1] ak 1] 36X80 36X80 [F 1 1 {] <+ SECTION
29'-8”
Project
3 PORCH SECTION s 30— 4" "
SCALE: 3/8" = 1-0"

5 & s ™ 10/23/24
(e " 3/8"=1-0"
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Application Date: ,

» Fees Paid: P 235 D :
) INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

SP#SEI.S

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAG.E CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

—

' (2 - Y
PROPERTY ADDRESS: __.~) | (/K)R@— St W@Cbz{omne DISTRICT _/
secTion (9. Brock (02 ot AN vorsize . /307 spec

o TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: : : =) Name:
Conesy < ) EMst L owbped e
Address: . i S Address: %) 40 KA S
T ’{—\rwf—l— M US 6
Telephone #: /4 Telephone #. ’T'//v Y e I
Attorney Name: : Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: P@icQD[\(('\\OL/Q Proposed Land Use: lEQ SﬂQ‘r\_\Y\_Q

_ . ,. { =
Description of Proposed Work: C-:;ﬁskm JC + (O Y 2o SIA 1;(_'_(

LS

= = =
| request a preliminary meeting: YES l/NO == = ',.31
iy == :
=0 =0
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: mi — ;:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. :_‘D -
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. :2 «

5. It is my belief that the criteria g6ntained in §209-7 of the Code of the In rporged Vﬂlﬁge of
Freeport ayys;at:sf ied. o

Z‘( =

o5l =" T ks

APPLICANT’S SIGN URE DATE /

Sworn to before me this % SALAMATIAN '
nr?A ALA rMay O
day of __. _6}‘_2)' Netary Public, Siste e of New York
é_ ou ,-.-; ._":'.I’. \RSSE
Notary Public CommissiCr
Property Owner's Consept:
1, = I /ﬂﬂ{ ﬁﬂ’cgn({ (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
is/application. _ / /Q )/___
e /\A_’/Cf/) \47‘2-” [/
ERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE REZA SALAMATIANDATE

S1ate of Mew York
3 55

Swaorn to before me this S Notary !;ub!(i)c, Stete o b
I 0, 01§ AGT AT
day of 20;11 Quaified in W FGounty
Corrnmw.g.. i:(,mps August oq 20 }g

Notary Pubfic
s L L SR s s R e e e S e B S L b o e b e i e e e e R e *hkk

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

l Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:' W

Hearing Required: X Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: : Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER
February 25, 2025
Ernest Lombardo
37 West 3" St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 37 West 3" St, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 63 Lot 108
Building Permit Application #20244028
Description: Construct 10’ x 20’ shed.

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be

required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,
Sergio A. Mauras -
Superintendent of Buildings i N
/Daniela Hernandez B &
7 T .y

ZBA Approval Needed: NO Jx iy

2SO

? 1 I T



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20244028

Location: 37 West 3rd St, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Ernest Lombardo
Description: Construct 10’ x 20’ shed.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental

Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a s1gnlf‘ icant eﬁ'ect
on the environment, as follows: r ,q
A) oF

Iy
"'-".l

B) Possible environment effects identified:

(only if positive determination) 05 :O m
u <
- ot
Dated: February 25, 2025 Sergio 4. Mawad, =
Sergio A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




KATHERINE MCCAFFREY
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No.01MC0024376
Qualified in Suffolk County

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.
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617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project spoasor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additionsl information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

rmectainerrmie Shed for 37 West 3rd Street
rlinfsinmitiubeinm 37 West 3rd Street Freeport

Brief Description of Proposed Action: 1(0x20 wooden shed < =
i ~
o, 2
oC = om
c2 ® o
R - A s
5 -
U o -

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: ext 3

Michelle Cheng, Tuff Shed-m&sma&com

*=1172 Route 109

City/PO: | *® State: Zip Code:
Lindenhurst NY [%3%..
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a pian, local law, ordinance, LNO YES
administrative rule, or regulation? [
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that / /
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Ifno, continue to question 2, |
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other goverzmental Agency? NO | YES

If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval; /“

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed sction? 1377 scres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? —0.0045 acres
c. Total ncreage (project site and any coatiguous properties) awned
or conirolled by the applicant or project sponsor? 1377 acres
4, I land uses that occur on, adjoining the action.
Urban [ _JRural (non-ngriculture) | |Industrial | |Commercial [V]Residential (suburban)
ClForest [JAgriculture [JAquatic [ ] Other (specify):
[IParkiand

Page 1 of 4



5. Is the proposed action,
2. A permitted use under the zoning regulations?

b, Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?

NE

6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natursl
landscape?

r4
=

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?
If Yes, identify:

LERER

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the sits of the proposed action?
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

<J<J<JBI 13

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

8

10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity 1o provide service? [CIvo[ves)
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

11. WIll the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? [INo[Jves]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

12. a. Does the site contuin a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

13. n. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

N N 3| N 5| K
B E OFE OB

:

<<

14, ify the typical habitat types that or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
ine orest %mwmlm mid-successional

Wetland [ |Urban [ Buburben

1S. Doesﬂwuteofﬂ\epmpmedmnmuinmylpeciuofmlmal.ormocimdhabmts.lmed )
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? 3

g‘w

EC AL

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? &3 ]
2 8 v
17, \Villmepnwadmhnmanommmmglm«ﬁmmmtwnmpohtmm? {NO |
lfYH' t ~ T
n. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DNC':]YES oy Z]r 5

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬂ' stormy dnim)? =
If Yes, briefly describe:

4
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

{ If Yes, explain purpose and size: ‘:I
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining propesty been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe: D

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining propesty been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: D
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/sponsor name: Michelle C}henq. Tuff ‘Sped Date: 10/22/2024

Signature: ‘)

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency s responsible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained In Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate
small to large

impact impsct
may
occur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations? _
2. Wil the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? =

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? i

= =

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the" -
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? R

(|

5. Will the proposed action result in an sdverse change in the existing level of trafficor <

affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? ! ,-':r‘i

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate =3
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy oppostunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / privete water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (¢.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

oo o [ | [

DD'DDDD
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No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact Impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action resuit in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage I:I I:I

problems?
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human heaith?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Ageney is respousible for the completion of Part 3. For every

question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occus™, or if there is a need to explain why a particular

element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
gn elements that have been included by

Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or desi

the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts,

82 o i d¥i 8207

AToTy

U3

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

]
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required.
[]  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.
Name of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Ernest Lombardo

37 West 3rd Street
FREEPORT NY 11520
Q-2882858

(T)TUFF SHED

Wall A

Base Details/Permit Details

Bullding Size & Style
Premier Ranch - 10' wide by 20' long
Door
4" x 6'2" Single Shed Door, Left Hinge
Placement, Keyless Handle Upgrade
Paint Selection
Base: Almond Brittle, Trim: Delicate
White
Roof Selection
Golden Cedar 3 Tab
Drip Edge
White
Is a permit required for this job?
Yes
Who is pulling the permit?
Tuff Shed

Customer Signature:

Wall D

wall B

Optional Details
Windows
2 4'x3' Insulated Horizontal Sliding
Window
Walls
418 Sq Ft 2X8 Wall Framing Upgrade
Floor and Foundation
200 Sq Ft 16" OC Joist Spacing
6 Ea Shed Anchor into Dirt - Auger or
MR88
Vents
2 Ea 16"x8" Wall Vent - White
2 Ea Actuated Flood Vent

W \‘p/OW\TRfM - (Nhﬁ‘e

Date:

SR

4
s,

P
a3

13AI

J

AN L¥0d334d :1530‘-17.'”/\
01440 S.HEITD

‘8h:Z d bl Yvi S0l
B

Jobsite/Installer Details
Do you plan to insulate this building after
Tuff Shed Installs it?
No
Is there a power outlet within 100 feet of
Installatlon locatlon?
Yes
The building location must be level to
properly install the building. How level
Is the install location?
Within 4" of level
Will there be 18" of unobstructed
workspace around the perimeter of all
four walls?
No
Can the installers park thelr pickup truck &
traller within approximately 200' of
your installation site?
Yes
Substrate Shed will be installed on?
Dirt/Gravel
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Application Date: ;S\ §2.‘215 . SP# 53‘6
. = Fees Paid: ;

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILL AGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: (0l0 &OUW\E@M fre ﬁ'@@f-} '\leomNG oistricT gesidence -4
SECTION _LOL_ BLOCK l 4 LOT f 5 25 ) LOT SIZE:

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER '
s Navine “a"‘h\ussa Navmc /WNamm—
Addréés Address: ™~

) 1\
Telephone #: "2U™ TTO0~ %710 Telephone #: '1\ B

Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: id : Proposed Land Use: M‘
/
Descriptign of Proposed Work: /—0 M&W\‘m“’\ 1(/[' OJ\A WM” QS OQ

= _(‘-
= .E;.!_. = il
() - P
| request a preliminary meeting: YES _/ NO R S
F;WD
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: @3 0 é
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. SH 0w ',
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. 3 I

C. It is my belief that the crlterla/zhntamed in §209-7 of the Code of fhe Incocporated Village of
Fregport are satisfied.

YES NO

YT Y o v o o

" APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE — | DATE
Sworn to before me this _) 2 -

day of_pmaceda 20 25

AM.GHL:S A LEBES
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF !\EVEL‘?V YOR
Registration No. 01LE6382087

tary Public Qualified in Nas
-nh-wr*};iudnn-ttn-*-hitﬂ"nwuh—ﬂfﬁi*- Hmm&mﬁmg A AR AR R AR AR AR R Rk kb R A
Property Owner's se
l, g V\ m (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this appfication®

W J12]2s

ROPERTY OWNER’S SIGNATURE ' DATE

Sworn to before me th:s o= : =
dayof _M avele 2025 AMARILIS A LEDESMA

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

94 S 2 Q Png“frafeeﬂ No. G1LEG362087

thied in Nassau Coun

Notanf Public | Commission Expires October 15, 20 )./
kkkkkkkkkkrdkkhkhkhkhkrhkikhkkikkkkhkrkrkrhkhkhkhkhkkhhkdhkrrdhhkhhhhhkhhkhkhhhkhkhhkhhkhkrhkhrkrhrkhhkhikkhkrhkihkihthhkrkrrhkhhkihkirrrhkhrkhrr
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public Date of Hearing: _
rearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: E Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT CLERK'S OFFICE
Department of Buildings VILLAGE OF FRELFORT, WY
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE

FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
March 11, 2025
Anter Narine & Alyssa Narine
66 South Bay Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 66 South Bay Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 62 Blk. 145 Lot 520
Building Permit Application #20190774
Description: Maintain 195 Sf secondary front yard deck and 25 of S’H brick wall.

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Supermtendent of Bulldmgs
/Daniela Hernandez

ZBA Approval Needed: YES



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
Recommendation =
RCEIVED
Notice
025 MAR 21 P 3221
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration ¢

VICCAGL Ur TRELTONT. NY
In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:

Building Permit App. 20190774

Location: 66 South Bay Ave, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Anter Narine & Alyssa Narine

DescriEtion: Maintain 195 Sf secondary front yard deck and 25° of 5’H brick wall

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: March 11, 2025 Sergie 4. Mawnae

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Instructions for Completing
CLERK'S OFFICE

Part 1 - Project Information. m#cthMkﬁuﬂ' kﬁr[le[lml el Y
become part P:Whmﬂchﬂunnﬁnwwm,dwhmzmm
mﬁbqhﬂumuwlmuth&m ot

Compiete all iteens in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agenoy; attach additional pages as necsssary to supplement any item. K

Part 1 - Project azd Bponeor [xfsrmation

NmofAﬁhlcm

NALINE KESIDENCE
Project Location (describe, ead atiach » 1ooation moapy

©¢ 5. BavAve Fecerorr NY /520
Brief Dewciphon o Poposed Acion: 1w p 7 insd 196 SET pscﬁgw
@Wg

BEcre cdare

Name of Applicent or Bponsor: ‘
/ﬁlmu Jokp AR/ =y
ﬁ Casme Sr e g
State: Zip Cods:
Fesempr NY /16

1. mmmmwmhwmmmwh,m NO
sdminisirative role, or regulation?
1£ Yo, atinch & narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resouroes that X
 NO

may be sffected in the municipality snd proceed to Part 2. 1 no, contiome to question 2.

2. Doas the proposed action require s permit, spproval or funding from any other govemmental Aganoy? | YES |
I Yes, list agency(s) nems and parmit or spproval: X
PercPaer Buwows IBEMIT
3. Total screage of the site of the proposed sction? : acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? - acres
¢ Total acreage (project site end any contignous properties) owned
o controlled by the spplicant or project sponsar? OB scres

. Check all land nses that cocur oc, edjoining and neer the proposed action.
OUrben O Roral (non-agriculturs) O Industrial O Commercial JCResidential (suburben)
OForest O Agriculture OAquatic O Other (specify):
O Parklsnd

Page 1 of4



RECEIVED

Bl

5. Tsthe i I VANEEE: !
o M“whm 1025 WK 2 324

. Consistent with the sdopted comprehensiveplan?  , ULEUHO TR
6. e proposed sl opnlstut wih e prodominant charcer of e exeing b o et
landscepe?

1 nhuammmmawmnmnmmmww
I Ve, identify:

5. & Will tho proposed sction restit in » substential increase in traffic above present levels?

' xl!*% 3"|=x>'<|il

i = B[ >< ] B el

b mWWMIMnamhmdhmdm?

aMwMM«Wmmmcmﬁoﬁum-ﬂuﬂ

9. Dmhpwwdﬂnﬂcwhmwmw

il |
b
Eu
;
i
i

TS e =
[If Yes, doss the axisting systam have capasity to provide service & No i yEs)

T_"hmﬂnm»dmmﬂm r———
[If Yos, doss the existing system have capacity to. provide service? oNo{Yes)
KNQMMMMWW

.l_é
i

12, l.Dullnihunﬂl nm“hhﬂndﬁhl&wﬂwmdm

NO
uuummmndmuwmu'r ' —§?
13, Lhﬂﬂﬂﬂdhiﬁﬂhpﬁpﬂﬂﬂ.umm&mmm | NO. |

wetlmnds or other waterbodies regulated by s foderal, stats or local agency?

hwmmmmwm.wmmmmmcw@
I You, identify the wetiand or waterbody and extent of alterstions in squese fieet or acres: /&)

. the typioal habitat types that maum the Checkall SO
. W WE Fum omc'l on, or are on m site. » 20
uwm O Utben JSuburben Eart

Buy,

11mnuuhwmmmmdmw-wmw
byhhhc!'mwuﬂn-mdcm

1¢nhmmmmmumowmm1

- 11 mtmmwmmmwhmcmm
fYes,

8. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent propesties? XNOI:IYBS
uwmmmwumwmmmmmummp
mr-,uwm IJNOI.'.IYBS '

Page 2 0f 4
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/J

T1s. m&mmmmcmmu:mppmg 221
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, wasts lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and sizs:

P T
lI.I\I I -

il i R s

‘t‘Ll \JLL g ks

19, Huhhd'ﬂ-mm«nm;'mbmhhuﬁudnuﬁwcw
nﬂdmwﬁdﬂm ‘ :
IfYﬂ.m .

mmhﬁthManmhhmdm(M.u
' for hazardous waste?

| ¥is |
complsted) B
1f Yes, doscoribe:

=< g,‘-xfg, = T2

T ATFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE I8 TRUE AND ACCURATE TQ THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

e RUS5ELL DR vux_to)1/20IB.

" Part 3 Impact Assepsment. mmmuwﬁhmumz Annq-allofﬂnbnom

" questioas in Part 2 uaing the informstion contained in Part 1 and other materials submjitted by the project sponsor or,
otherwise sinilsbls to the reviewer. When snswering the quistions the reviewer should be guided by the cincept “Have my
mmmmmmumdummr :

2. Will the proposed action result in & change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3, WﬁMﬂuth«Mdhmw

_ /D
s wmﬂawmhnnummummmm&. ' ”?f/@[:h
establishment of & Critical Environmental Avea (CEA)? B @/
|s. mmmmmmmmmmumwunmw 1 A ' [7@
affioct existing infrastrocture for tmass transit, biking or walkway? ] D ;‘7 .
6. wmhpqn-duﬂmmnhumhhn-dwmnﬂhmw : ﬁﬁ%fr 20/_9
- |___ressonably svilable enengy conservation or renewabie snergy opportunitios? "’% -
1 7. - Will the proposed sction impect existing: . T &

&. public / private water supplies?
b: pubitic / private wastowater treatment utilities?
s wmummwww«mummw‘
architectural or aesthetic resources?

9. Wil thie proposed sotion result in sn adverse change t natural resources (0.g., wetiand,
mm st quality, flors snd fons)?

que3of4



. &0y

| 10. Wik the proposed actcn esuit i am ncreae i the potatial o erosin, flooding or drvivage

.| 1. WAL tho proposed action creste & hazard to environmental rescuroes & kuman health?

' Part3. Determination of sigaificance. Tho Load Agsisey s responsible for tho comiplstion of Part 3. For
"L MHMthWMbhphwww.uﬂMklﬂnnﬂﬁw;::ﬂmh '
7 muhmmwuwmummmmmm-mw ,
m:mgmmmumwwmcwmumumw
e hmmm'ghh“mhmm&m
¢ mayor : . Dol

short-becmn, aad
cormative impcts. | Jong e
Mmoo
o~ Z
D) Wy s
SR~ ook
- S b :
< @ & JETIE N
Ll = 20 | R
©og g 4"?@@@’ ;
p@'\ W@@
A 7 5
"0 20/ :
"t 9
%p‘;"?d%
. '5.43,%4
e ey 'unumﬂummhwﬂ_ aring Dommesiatlon,
-n- Mhm,:n.n:;nhhuwmmwuwmm m :
N Im v i i
O Chack hib bim if you have deterrines, based on the nformetion end analysis above, and any supparting documentsticn,
that the proposed action will not result n eny significant adveese enviroomental tmpacts. P
Neme of Lead Agenoy Tiato )
B — — = Tl o Raspls O
Blgisurs o Raspoaslie Offows ' Uoad Aguasy — Blgasir of Propace (i Wt o Wesgoanita Offiow)

Page 4 of 4
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DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, N.Y.

APPLICATION
Filing Date

e

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IIIPORTANT = Applicant to complete all items in sections: |, I, NI, IV, V

AT (LOCATION)

@(v SoeTH By AveE

DISTRICT

fes A&

(Btreat)
:.,gCATION BETWEEN GM)JTMNTI fAY
.U'LINNG (Croes Street) ”F (Crom Streat)
Gl oek 145 o z e B0, 100 _ o, BodD

11. TYPE AND COST OF BUILDING — ANl spplicants complete Parts A - D.

t1

A. TYPE OF IMPROVEMENT

2 I?‘-l\ Addition-Alverstion {1 resigential,

New huilding

anter numhae of new housing unies
scdded. 1! none-stete nena

B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE

RESIDENTIAL
[ X] One Family
121 1 Two temiliss

NON RESIDENT!
Induntr

1201
1af

3 1 ) Swimining Pool 13 | 1  Apartment - Enter No. of Units ______ 1wl Ilnr. marcany
4 [ | Rapair (replecement) 14 | | Teansient hatel, moret, or 20 { | Church, n
5 | | Bulkhesd {New, Repair) T ‘G"""“"'";"“" "‘;" ‘:"".' —_— 21 (1 Hupim ' mm
ryctur
8 | | Fence '5| ) m.::.“ ::m" b 22 { | Ol Specity ) @
7 | | Moving (retocation) k.. ¥ éo’?z
C. COoST

Comuiate Pary "B

10 TOTAL COST OF IMPROVEMENT "ZM

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

()
}‘,oc

Maurand [7S s0Fr peck.
ArLD LBRICIA crll.

111. IDENTIFICATION — To be completed by all applicants

NAME MAILING ADDRESS — Number, strem, city and stete, Zip TEL. NO,
. AUTAR 440 ALYSSA | G S.BaYy #8598
e | NARINE FREE PokT , N). Boss |
:.omuetov
a 210 pasrd | 44 GAS 1o ST 516 (24/
Eninerr Kues JoE FEEEPorT NY 1/520 5969

. m:mmnamn STATEMENT V. FLOOD ZONE
- nummmlg L mun subject to the provielons of Section 67 of the Workmen's Compensation Law, IS PROJECT LOCATED WITHIN
1l Exp. Date A DESIGNATED FLOOD
> Workm ] culnmlon Cortificate No, Compeny P, HAZARD ZONE?
yerdl N
— . o= Contractor YES__ X p-¥-4
L o~ 20 or Ownar IF YES, WHIGH ZONE?
x°

Q [ e = = m
Ld =5 Address IS PROJECT TO REPAIR

= o
il ) FLOOD DAMAGE?

"g’ o - YES NO_XA
Suteof New York
County ot SRAEEN PROJECT DESCRIPTION

AuThdR NRRIHNE baing duly sworn, says that He Js the eontractar er Total/First Fir /032
{Print) {He or She) Square Feet
owner of the above mentioned buliding. That the items of the abowve spplication slso the m’mwd oot of wid buliding or af-
. liosble laws o U Firs ‘ ‘

veration, Is correct 10 the bast of , ‘{;{ Ii;, dga and bellof and sgrees 1o 1o all spp lawn of this qgﬁ::ﬁ e 300
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT 2025 MAR 21 P 3 231

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION N oEe
2L i'_l\l"\_ . 1{ ‘, ,-\ .
DATE: January 16, 2020 VILLAGE OF FREECPORT. NY

APPROVAL
Building Department Permit Application #20190774

Chairman, regarding Application #2019-21 for the premises located at 66 South Bay
Avenue, Freeport, New York, the Applicant comes before this Board seeking a variance
from Village Ordinances §210-6A, 210-43B, 210-171B, seeking approval to maintain
195 sq. ft. secondary front yard deck and 5 ft. brick wall.

I, Drew Scopelitis move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
has determined:

a. that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of
the neighborhood and a detriment to nearby properties will not be created
by the granting of the area variance;

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;

c. that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district;
and

e. that the alleged difficulty was not self-created.

2. The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Type II action
and wunder SEQRA and no further review is required.

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

1. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport.

2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.

Second by: Charles Hawkins
The Clerk polled the Board:

Member Mineo In Favor
Member Hawkins In Favor
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2025 MAR 21

CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY

Alternate Lewis
Alternate Scopelitis
Chairperson Rhoden

In Favor
In Favor
In Favor




= ) BUILDING DEpp e
G DEPART,
ANY CHANGE FROM APPROVED A NDTIFIEE: AT LEASMENT MUST g
PLANS WILL REQUIRE AN AMEND- FAILURE TN TCRK COMM
. TO MA ENC
MENT TO JfE FILED AND APPROVED CATION Wil | ;ﬁsﬂ?is NOTIFk
* gy THE DfjpT. OF BSfitHiNAST20 ﬁg&"’fgi OF suMmolﬁsTE%EAs
‘ STOP WORK ORDER,
S ISSVED .
T RO ANY ANDALL ALy,
STIFULATIONS A DcoND"‘OFN
pwm::mmue RECORD O Fop INs ING p,
THE ZOING BON PROT, Epy,
APPEALS O Ton
i LOT 524
/ bt e\ |
0.4" HORTH
_)j T —100.00" —0]
oa : covc bW LOT 523
113’ S%Alflrﬂ T R [ " * * L
2 ar & g g 03" Wi =
R R o Z
% 5.0 n;x'lézrimz w| L]
204 8 ‘ 5| LoT 522 >
— 3 * <
250 g >~
== 0
® <
m
a
: z
2
@
\SF Jap Site )
A
L 1} 0,5 WEST
. 90"
i L &
)
D‘ il 43 | > 1
| OF  xnp STATE CODES
q o RAY STREET
[ 1 75 i
= oy & puepst 08 a’)mﬂ THAT THERE 1S —
‘-g :J M FEnel Sustouie T’#ﬂ') I7 WAl \'lﬁlnl :;’:c‘:f:ﬁ;;;%.ﬁ%?;&lulm
] o paw popos) 1 £ i York Slaa Educalon mm:ﬁ?‘{_}r‘ﬁ:
B S o S
BEHALF “51 Wit E LR turvay cm"wh“‘“u lythatihis
TAL A 'I fnms;g Sooptes by the o ey Kond .
r?fnu‘n an m::rl;‘ TED Iﬂbnll‘t: L] sm. Ausocislion of
,Iﬂ'gwlﬁﬂmnsn?r s:uéﬁfow&m"ﬂ 0 /70[
MAP OF LOT 520, 521, 522 AND 523 ap}’
» AS SHOWN ON
MAP OF RANDALL BAY ESTATES, SECTION 2.
SITUATED AT
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK.
CERTIFIED TO CHRISTOPHER HENN L.S.
GREGORY R. SPINOCCIA 121 EDDY DRIVE
KAREN KEELER DIX HILLS,NEW YORK
NATIONS TITLE INS. OF NEW YORK, INC. N.Y.S. LIC. NO. 49857
NORTH SHORE ABSTRACT, LTD. — DATE 4/5/94
TITLE NO. N 09056 N (C)COPYRIGHT
A 'f;a Z J REF. NO. 4837
TAX MAP DESIGNATION SECTION 62 BLOCK 145 LOTS 520-523
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, equipment and
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Temp.
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materials neces
these drawings.

2. The work in this contract shall consist of the labor

GENERAL NOTES

Designed in accordance with ASCE 7
Buildings and Other Structures.

1. All work shall be in comj

R301.2(6)
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to Heavy

Subject to damage from:
Weathering Termite

Severe

of shore
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PRESSURE TREATED WOOD NOTES
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Application Date:

pe 3G 17T

. = Fets Paid: _
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE AFPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: .7 T Place

Eacibou oo

SECTION Lo_.} BLOCK /R¢&

LOT _ 2 LOT SIZE:

ch’,ﬂa,—?,"

ZONING DISTRICT 'A A

O TENANT APPLICANT 00 LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name. Coy<totwer Cusfillo Name: "
Solidd Base Corpocatron ((Datvech) U//CQS Compes
Address: 32 Oak  Auenue Address: 2 Sf/m Plele
Hempstead M UEE> Freege, T py 11520
Telephone #: sice {5/ 4130 — (&16 | 4&€7:3§3%| Telephone #:
Attorney Name: Address:

(optional) Phone #:

Res oo

Present Land Use:

Proposed Land Use: ﬁ%t&_&u‘“Q (

Z Fawmn \“J S AME
Description of P} ’gposed Work: fxﬁqnd exis¥ens dnvewsy by G ¥ 23 and
Qdd g' X7 '7‘0 ?;r’;,;ﬁﬂ; réa » dnueumy Oﬂd{ éo N 6{ Cemraf

N er.iL/vGrd widh Q@ Fotel OF /5463 SF = =
£3 =L ey
> (O
| request a preliminary meeting: YES x NO 55 :ED n(_)’"ﬂ
x
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: jjw E ik
The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. f_n‘]% <
The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. 8; U [Ti
It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the m¢drpocated \iitage of
Freeport are satisfied. . o
% YES NO =S o
= (-22z- 24
KAPPLICANT’S élgNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this

208
QJ

day of 1V et
N/ﬁt«@w%m "

Notary Pblic

(Lawa {’Jc 2

Property Owner’'s Consent:

L_(di1ses
filing of this,application.

)

OWNER’S SIGNATURE
S ornt efore me this 2<

y of ' ’@'\éﬁ 20

AT (%{wé

wnh, ("
Notary Publit

am (are)

PRGPER

Fk e # R T

AL -.-,xt—**iw*t*t*éé**i'ii*taﬁwi—'i—tt*‘iﬂﬁtﬁ

the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

Y/ z22) 21y
/DA/T’E /

PAESHIESSN

LT 1T e

—~—

T T L T T 1 L T T T T T e A s *#i *x Hi’?****'k** *

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public

Hearing Required: YES

Village Clerk’s Signature:

Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:

Approved
Date:

Denied

Planning Board Signature:

Date:

Rev. 12/10

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Rev. 12/10
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INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT CLERK'S OFFICE
Department of Buildings VILLAGE QF FREEPORT. NY
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE

FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER

March 18, 2025
Ulises Campos
2 Elm P1
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 2 Elm Pl, Freeport, NY 11520

Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 62 Blk. 126, Lot 2

Building Permit Application #20243969
Description: Expand existing driveway by 9’ x 23" and add 8’ x 125’ to existing rear driveway and
60’ x 6’ cement in backyard with a total of 1,567 SF.

Dear Sir/Madam

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s

Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632.

Very yours,

? //( B> .
Serpio A/ Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings RECEIVED
Recommendation
S - 1815 MR 2U P 309
CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243969

Location: 2 Elm Pl, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Ulisesn Campos

Description: Expand existing driveway by 9’ x 23’ and add 8’ x 125’ to existing rear driveway and
60’ x 6’ cement in backyard with a total of 1,567 SF.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: March 18, 2025 Sergio 4. Mawnae

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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CLERK'S OFFIct Short Environmental Assessment Form -
VILLAGETUF FREEP%J[RT. NY LT, =4 2024
n i or Completin FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT.

b3

Pori 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor ls responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approvel or finding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, plesse answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete oll ilems in Pltt"i . You may also provide any additionsl information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Juformation

Name of Action or Project:
E_! E&L‘JD DN Ew#-INSJ:ALL EA\LEIZ&
Project Loeallon(descdb_e,nndmnchnlowionmap.
2 Ly -F

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

F\L’PA:}\:D TDRIVEW Ay, OI1IS=aFT :
INSTaL- BPRicK PAVERS v PLANTERS.

[N

Name of Applicant or S;émor Telephone: 520~
ULIcES € pHPOS E-Mall:
Address: '
City/PO: : ; State: Zip Code:
| PozT" | NY 1152
1. Does the proposed sction only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinefice, NO | YES

sdministrative rule, or regulation? '
If Yes, attach a narative description of the intent of the proposed sction snd the environmental resousces that
may be affected In the monicipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2.
2. Does the propased action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: /

7.8 Tolal acreage of the site of the propased action? acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres

¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properiies) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4, Checkajl land uses that occur on, adjoining an mupropnﬁmlw.
Urban [ JRural (non-sgriculture) |_|industrist | |Commercial [AResidential (suburban)
[(OForest [Jagriculture [JAquatic  []Other (specify):
[Oparklend

’ Page 1 of4
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5. lslhnpmpouductioﬁ, i {5

aA '
a A permitied use under the zoning regulations? CLERK'S F['.'CFDCJ ~ 3202
m.)’ILLAGE OF FHEEPORTNY

b. Consistent with ﬂ;e?pdopled comprehensive pl

b. Are public transporiation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
c. Are any pedestrinnf’uecomodllions or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

n

6. Is the proposed actionconsistent with the predominant character of th existing built or mawerberT. l NO | YES
landscape? k ——t ’

7? Yls ml:lsu;&mu proposed action locaied In, or does it adjoin, 8 staie lisied Critical Environmental Area? | NO | YE§
8. & Will the proposed ;ctiun result in @ substantial increass In traffic above present levels? NO |

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed sction will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

VIS

10, Will the proposed action connect o an existing public/private water supply? pa
[1F Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? %DYBS]
If No, deseribe method for providing potable water:

1. Wil the proposed action connect (o cxisting wastewater utilities?
(IF Yes, does the existing system have cupacity 10 provide service? [Ao[Jves)
If No, deseribe miethod for providing wastewater treatment:

12 aofuunmmdtuammmmsnuedmlmumesm«mownemeromum
PICQS? + .

b. Is the proposed action locsted in an archeological sensitive area?

B0 E OE O

13, 8. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contsin
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by u federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
IF Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or scres:

B

L =t

12, Ideqtify the typical bapitat types that or are Tikely to be found on the project sile. Cheok all that spply:
line orest cultural/grassinnds mid-successional
Wetland [ WUrban uburban

15. Does the sitc of the proposed sction contain sny species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federsl governument as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?
A

17. Will the proposed sction create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
If Yes, v ,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? [Z(@FS

b. Will storm water discherges be directed to esiablished conveyance systems slorin drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: Nd IVES

v Page 2 of 4
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2025 M0 2L 0 .0 N
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impourdment of | | NO | VES
_ - water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? Eeg CLERK'S OFFIGE .‘J)
L i .\ | A <L|\.‘, J .\.‘.,‘l l . )
. lers.explainpurpose?dslze: l\ Ll ALE o FRECPOTERY D
: | [T AV A
[ \ —
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the | n of an active or "’k'E'BEPT. \ NO | YES
solid waste management fcility? eRepORT BUILOINE 7
If Yes, describe: g z D
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property bieen the subject of remediation (ongoingor [ NO | YES |
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe; . Z I:!

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applicanveponsor mames ULV SE S £LAAMPO<S = Dae_|D -02 -
Signature: 4 b

Part 2 - mpact m:u. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following

questions in Part 2 using the information contained In Part | and other materinls submitied by the project
otherwise avallable to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the
responses been m.umb!e considering the scule and context of the proposed action?”

or
“Have my

LW
=3 : i

A Ly
B e

Moderate
to large
impact

T, Will the propased action creatc 8 material conflict with an sdopied land use i or

regulations? :

2, Wil the proposed ng:\_tion result in a change in the use or intensity of use of llndy

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing myﬂnny?

4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental fcs that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Ares (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existin of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or

6. Willmcpmpmdléﬂmuuumhwmnhthemuf
reasonably available 7 conservation or renewsble

and it fails to incorporate
tea?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
8, public/ private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewster treatment utilitl

8. Will the proposed sction impalr the characier or fuality of important historic, archaeological,
srchitectural or sesthetic resources?

9, Wil the proposed action result in an sdversyfchangs to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flonfand fauna)?

I o
DDHDDDDDDDH

-

Page3 of 4




[ No,ar) | Moderate

tolerge
imjiaet impact
OCT -3 o0y ||y

10. Will the lci:ien result § increase in the . lhlfo 1
PR e e i ] |

11, Will the proposed action creste a hazard 1o environmental resources or human health? /

Part 3 - Determluntion of significance. The Lead Agency ls responsible for the complegién of Part 3. For every
quutlunlanzmqul;mmd“modm!eloh;ehnpntmlyw.oriﬂhmh eed to explain why & particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse env impact, plesse complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detall, identify the Impact, including any measures or desjgn elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how th agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each polential impact should be assessed g ils setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibllity, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the pblential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

(o >-
o -
.
i n of
] .j w) L:
e S
L = = &
e - b
S =
.~ >
Cheok hiybox 1Tyou have determined, bised on the Tnformation and snslysts above, and any supporiing documentation,
that action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
envi | impact statement s required,
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis sbove, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not resutt in any significant adverse environmental impacts,
Name pﬁ._;d Agency Date
Print or Type Name of iuponsib!e Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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CLERK'S OFFIGE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
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CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
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CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FRELPORT, NY
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CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FRELPORT, NY
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CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY
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A ppncatlon Date},
. -~ Feks Paid: '

SP# ;ig/z E

f'

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK’S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

Hesidence
PROPERTY ADDRESS: |l U/I)é.fm th FFpewFf N AI S20O7ONING DISTRICT /?A
SECTION J BLOCK 5{@@ Hi LOT SIZE:
o TENANT APPLICANT O] LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: _ -~ = Name:

Tz il Srelmar = ?ofberlra K limas
Address: Z. G ES L ANE. Address: Wip i lson Plerce

T Noemroet” &Y. 1173) reePert NY (Vs 2O
Telephone #: &Z{ 858 ABSE Telephone#: = S\ - 8635 . S 33 )
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: R¥S (eI Tlac Proposed Land Use: ?ﬁﬁ‘j@ﬂ,&b

Gara e ConicrsSion

Description of Proposed Work: Cfa fCiC'lGE_CG"H Vers (o w r\} h new
14) ;‘g} fj D [{LJ S

R
| request a preliminary meeting: YES _X NO R —ZJI
~im = g
e
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: iiﬁ ™~ ;-T;i
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. ?ﬂD e —
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. = U <
C. it is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the gﬁ"@ pg?ted Vﬂage of
Freeport are satisfied. X = =
YES = =

| %/27/ Z=
SIGNATURE DATE
= ROBERT J. NEKOLA

Notary Public - State of New York
No, O1NE6261094

=l Qualified in Suffolk Coun D g

I\f ot‘a‘Fy:‘Pubh c My Commission Expires May 7, 'Zo

e R A e v e e e e e e e e i o e ol i e i o e i e S e e i v i 7 T i i T i i i e e T T e A e e S o e A g e e e e A e o ok e e ok ke e e e e e R e e ek ek
Property Owner's Consent:

I, KOBERTA ELI MA< am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this application.

Fobie pa Bl 2/z2¢ /=5

PROPERTY OWNER'’'S ;,3( GNATURE DATE
Swarn o bs;fore me this
day of Lo 2025 YOUANDA K
Eﬁi)tj,ﬁ :g hm-huﬂh‘
Notary Public W%
sl o e e e e e e e R T e e e e e o e e o o o o oo o e e T Be e e F e e e e o e e e e i e e e e e e e g e ke e e deode de de v e ke ke ek de R Khkdhkkkikkkktkkhkhkkhkhkhkkkkikhkkkkhxttikx
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public - Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

. Approved Denied
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: - Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
February 3, 2025

Roberta Klimas
116 Wilson P1

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 116 Wilson Pl, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence AA Sec. 54 Blk. 460 Lot 119

Building Permit Application #20254085

Description: Propesed attached garage conversion with new windows.

Dear Sir/Madam
The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be

required. _
For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please

call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should th itional copies be ma .

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required. _

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board

cc: Village Clerk
ZBA Approval Needed: NO

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632. <
£
; SN
Mim 3
[wpes) p=w]
=
) N
2 : (@)
Superintendent of Buildings St U
/Daniela Hernandez - &2
Z
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~J

1
O
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VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of

that review hereby finds:

The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does

X
T not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)
Project:
Building Permit App. 20254085

Location: 116 Wilson Pl, Freeport, NY

Applicant: Roberta Klimas

Description: Proposed attached garage conversion with new windows.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
(516) 377-2242

Village of Freeport
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:

A)
B) Possible environment effects identified: < -
(only if positive determination) -S
2 =
Dated: February 3, 2025 Sergio 4. Wawae _; .
Sergio A, Mauras | h(-.!'

Superintendent of Bulldings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for lnspectmn and piiblic
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings. o w

—

\_J



617.20
Appendix B

Short Environmental Assessment Form

JAN 212025

Instructions for Completing
Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses

become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Past | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on curvent information.
Complete all items in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful

to the lead sgency; attach additional pages as necessary io supplement any

item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information
lle Witgen Plice.  Teegmoe T NA

KUIMAS RES,
Name of Action or Project:

GRRACE. CONNBlesion)

Project Locstion (describe, and attach s jocation map):
b . lson Plage_fraepptny 1520

Brief Description of Proposed Actlon:

Propos
(5 rage Comversim

Telephone:(; % | A2 S

Name of Applicant or Sponsor:

Jame s J Stk

E M e Slaifarch.on

adminisirative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources

Address:
ity/PO Q 67%,9 W\ﬂ State Zip Code
Clty/PO: : :
B Nty mak N 7% |
1. Does the proposed action only involve the lepisiative adoption of  plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

that
<

1]

[JParkiand

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2, =
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other govemmental Agency? . D:
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: i g -
Liu Vi
S O
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? 02 ____acres =3 ” > L G
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? D acres T, T <
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned o9 m
or controtled by the applicant or project sponsor? =} acres = = -,
= P
4, Checlﬂl land uses that occur on, adjoining the proposed sction. .9 —
Urban [ JRural (non-agriculture) |_|industrial | |Commercial [TResidential (suburban) -
[JForest [JAgriculture [[] Aqustic [C] Other (specify):

Page 10of 4



If Yes, identify:

5, 1s the proposed sction, N Y
.a. A pemitted use under the zoning regulations? JAN 912025
b, Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? v
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing bullt or naturs!
landscape?
7. 15 the site of the proposed action located in, or does It adjoin,  state Jisted Critical Environmental Area? | NO

N RS

If the praposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or nesr the site of the proposed action? \/
¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? | [/

9, Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO

10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? EINO B/YBS]

[f No, describe method for providing potable water:

B E [EE KE

b. Will siorm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems ﬂoﬂ‘ storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: Nti IYES

11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DO%S]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
12. ». Dp?es tl;e site contain u structurs that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO
nces
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
13. . Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, stato or local agency? V]
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? /]
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of slterations in square feet or acres: e
=| =
i o] L'T'l' o
14, tify the typica itat types that n, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply: Fi
horeline orest mﬁl\ cultural/grasslands ly mid-successional> N 'S
Wetland [ JUrban uburban e I ¢
15. Does the site of the proposed action contaln sny species of animal, or associated habitats, listed -, YRS
by the State or Federal government as threstened or endangered? 2 I
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? . NG
)
e AL
17. Will the proposed sction create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes,
2. Will storm water discharges flow 10 adjacent praperties? d Jves M1

Page 2 of 4



18, Does lhe proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dim)?
{ 1f Yex, explain purpose and size: JAN 21 2025 Ej D

19. Has the site of the proposed sction or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO_| YES

solid wastc management facility?

1f Yes, describe: Ej EI

20, Has the site of the proposed acticn or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or | NO YES |

comploted) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: Ej D

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFO
KNOWLEDGE

Applicany/sponsor n

ATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

' Date: __LZZM’/ 24—

Signature:

Part 2 - linpact Assessine he lend Agency Is responsibile for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the informsition contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the propased action?”

No,or | Moderste
small to large

impact Impact
may may
occar occur

1. Willthe proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or :oning
regulntions?

2. Willthe proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4, Willthe proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Ares (CEA)?

5, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in tho existing level of traffic or
sffeci existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

Hloooo

14

6. Wilithe proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or rencwsbls energy opportunities?

)
]

[

7. Will the proposed action impact. existing:
4. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewsier treatment utilities?

MERQREE

L]
D 3

|
i

? C{ S¢ Hy

g
g

:
|

8. Willthe proposed action Impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
archilectural or aesthetic resources?

AN

9, Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change to ntural resources (e.g,, wetlands,
waterbodles, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

<
al sl

Page 3 of 4



No, or | Moderate
smali to large

Impact impact
. may may
JAN 9 1 200¢ oceur | oecur

10, Will the proposed sction result in un increase in the potential for erosion, flooding o drainage E/ |:

problem:?
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? i

Part 3 « Determination of significane:. The Lead Agency Is respousible for the completion of Part 3, For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverss environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including a1y measures or design elernents that have been included by

the project sponsor (o avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each polential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

= ~

— =

-

~ (e -Y"
>

o2 = o

mm g i

o0 e (-)

W -

Y an i

Hiem iR =

L]

i~ , (

5 i "U ~

=T m

2 : .

=5 o r )

=z w

< 2

[ ] Check this box if you have deterrnined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the: proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

environmental impact statement is required,
Check this box if you have deterrnined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impasts.

L]

Name of Lead Agency Diate

Title of Responsible Officer

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signuture of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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Application Date: a%e ¢ 4 %} L)L SP# _-Zﬁi

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE GLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 300 ARCHER. STacET ZONING DISTRICT _[RES A
SECTION _ 02 BLOCK 129  LoT _ |9 LOTSIZE: _ €4 ¥ 1%
O TENANTY AP; PLICANT [ Lessee PROPERTY OWNER

Namen . Name: :

Ly WAL#@L ELLIS WALtew. LLis
AddreSs: b po-CARCHER. S1. - | Address: 200 ArcHER. S7-

L o pfEEpond . NY  |{g20 Freeportt, NY 11§20
Teléphone 3 SAUJ- §OT - Y05 S Telephone #: Qlx-gos-o&s

Ll l-“!.u
Attcgllney Nmne < Address:

(optional) PABne #=

Present Land Use: _ /7, oa.'eﬂ/vb/ Proposed Land Use: /eﬁs/déﬂff‘ﬂ/

Description of Proposed Work: __ (ARANA WilH ¢ hMnvey 18X 10 s9- F1-
Mann a1l

| request a preliminary meeting: YES v NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A, The subject properiy is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. /

: YES NO
JMM_%) slziloy
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE - == DATE
Sworn to before me this J3 1 . OTAR? 'c‘;" sq!%!;DECRMA i
day of chj. , 20 2Y. Registating Mo, 011 b.JBd;}tW
= O T i idess s County
m Commi ,,.‘l L.\...n.:,a Uliude 19, 20 9 K ﬁé
Notary Public
el s o vl oy oy v ool v ool e oo ol e o o e e e R A A A e e A e A A A e S R R i ek dede e ke de i e i e e e i e e e e ik
Pro ert Owner’s Consent:
7 41/7F42. eLiLS am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this a !?
s/3t/2y
PROPERTY OW R'S SlgNATURE DATE

3 istration No. BLEG382
miQuahr ied in Nassau Coun?ysr

Sworn to before me thas 31>
AMARILIS A
day of E! cy 204y NoTARl:vg PUBLIC, srAle%ESr?ﬂsewonx

tary Public =3ion October 15, 20
e e v Ve vl v v v e vl s vl e v vie e v e sl e o Ve 2 o 2 e s e e e e o e e e o e e o e e e e e v e stk e e ve e e e de ok i de e dedr e de de e e e e e s e e de e o v T do e ve e T e v vl e s e e e e e e e e e ke
FOR VlLLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public = ~ Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

__ Approved
Viliage Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev, 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER
May 7, 2024
Walter Ellis
300 Archer St
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 300 Archer St, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 62, Blk 129, Lot 15
Building Permit Application #20233461
Deseription: Cabana with chimney 18 x 20 sq.ft

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be
required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at $16-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Ottice. Only after this initial appointment should ine additionsl copics be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the alloticd sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new

Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very s AN TY0d3 R4 40 39%TT1A
{/ 331440 SMy37
= b YV 9- Nir I

Sergio A. Mauras

Superintendent of Buildings
Al ¢ CEVSERER

c: Village Clerk
ZBA Approval Needed: Yes X_ No



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The propeoscd nroject will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

— The proposed project may have a significant cffect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sec reasons below)

Project : Building Permit App. 20233461

Location: _ 300 Archer St ., Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Walter Ellis
Description : Cabana with chimney 18 x 20 sq.ft

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Frecport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conscrvation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as foilows:

A)

B) Possible environment cffects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: Mav 7, 2024 Sergio A Wauras :

Lany 1N

LH L0 Ec'ﬁg'm A Mauras
Supbkintendent of Buildings
- N0r i
v 9=
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachmcntggfé open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendcent of Buildings.
EINEREL:




617.20 .
Appendix 8
Short Environmentnl! Assessmant Formn

Ingtructions for Complating

Puri 1 - Praect Information, The applicont or project sponsor Is responsibile for the corapiellon of Pert 1, Responses
ozceine pert of the application for opproval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complele Part | based on infermation currently aveilable. 1fzdditionsl research or investigation would be neaded to fully
respond 16 uay item, pleass answer as thoroughly es possible based on current information.

Complete nll items in Part ). You may also provide any rdditions) informetion which you bzlieve will be needed by or uselul
to the lesd sgency; oitach edditional peges os necessary (o supplement eny item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor lnroﬁnliun o
15X 2c 004 (ablana Wy Chimmanee

Nume of Action ar Project:

roject Location (deseribz, and eHach o loeation map):

200 Acvige. Silee

Bricf eseription of Propaszd Aclisn:
NA TN A L
Ve
18> % 207 cABrraA-

FriLl
: e
Numz of Applizand or Sponson N _ Telephoner 13- £o5. O £C
Walte. €1l + Alida el ¢ BN [RCellic @6 ML . o
b Addness:
300 AtckHer. §T
CuyAD: Siate: Zip Coda:
TLEEpoLT NY 1520
1. Dazs (e propesed sction enly involve tie legislative adoption of e plan, local law, erdinance, Hiy | veg
sdminisirative rule, or regulation? [_"_'"

IFYes, atach a nemniive description of the intent of the propoced uction end the envirormentsl resources tiat v
may be slfecled in the municigality and proceed o Part 2. If o, continus to quastion 2.
r =

2. Dines the pragesed action require o permit, epprovel or filnding from eny other govemmenial Agency? 0 YEs
If Yes, lisl sgency(s) name ond namit or Upprovai: T

b,
3.5, Totsl aereage of the site of = propossd nofion? o teres T
b, Total dereage 1o be physically disturbed? e DiNRS
& Totul azreags (prof=ct site and puy confizuaus propesiies) ownad
or conif: ollzd by the applicant or projuct sponsor? e DOTES
4. Cheekal] lend uses that ocety oa, edjoining and pizar the proposed ection, YA o
QJ Urban [ JRuml {nan-sgriculture) Industrial ﬁCommerciu! m/ Rb‘sé%ﬁiﬁi %1%%@??3)
[(rorest Clagrisutinge [:]Aqualic DOthcr {spacify): -
o
D?r...dand E “ b V | q = Nﬂr 'ﬂ.{ll

Pags 1 of 4 q3Ala03yd



€. Are any pedestrian sccommodstions or bieyele routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

5. s the proposed uction, NO | ¥YES | N/A
2. A permited use under the zoning regulations? v __J

b. Consistent with the adopled comprehensive plan? v

6. Is the proposed ection consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
lendscape? v

7. Is the sile of the proposed setion lacated in, or does it edjoin, 8 slate listed Critical Environmental Area? | NO YES

If Yes, identify: E ,:l

8. a. Will the proposed action result in b substantizl increase in traffic ebove presant levels? NO | YES
b. Are public trenspartation service(s) avalloblc at of near the site of the proposed aclion? IV

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the stale energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and tachnologies:

NG

4

10, Will th= proposed sction conwect (a an existing public/private water supply? Ij
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? NO DYES]
IF No, describe methed for providing polable water:

NO

11. Will the proposed action connect (o existing wastewater utilities?
{IF Yes, does the existing system have capacily lo provide servica? MJODYES]
If' No, describe method for providing wastewaler trestment:

NO

12. & Does the site contain o structure that s listed on cither the Staie or National Register of Hisloric
Places? ‘ g

b. Is the proposed action located in an archenlogical sensitive aren?

R
g O OE OB

NO

I3, u. Dees eny portion of the site of the proposed aclion, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contsin
wetlands or sther waterbadies regulated by e federal, slate or locsl agency?

b. Wauld the proposed action physically altzr, or encroach into, any existing wetlend or waterbody?
I Yes, identify the watland or walerbody and extent of slterations in square feet or ecres:

2
O
N\

YES

LTS

harelings orzst Agricultural/grasslands ly mid-suceassional
etlonds tban [Buburban

' M.Eggry th,Q'rpica itat types that occﬁn, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

If¥Yes, =
2. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? EjNC{:IYES

15, Doeg the siiedff the rcpnsed action contsin eny spesies of animul, or associated habitals, listag NO § VES
by G,ESmtc ogcdc@'fgvemcnl as threstened or endangered? - | "— :
16. Is thktoject sitg Tocatedin the 100 year food plain? o h RO | VES
S T
11l - Lot
17. Will d@:mpusﬁ,nclinn Ceeale storm waler discherge, sither from point or non-point sources? NO | VES
= >

b. Will siorm waler discharpes be directed to established conveyance syst=ms @nﬁ' storm: drains)?
[¥ Yzs, briefly deseribe; N S

Page 2 of 4




15. Dons the propasad action include construction or other activities that resull in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or olher liquids {e.g. retention pond, waste lapoon, dam)?

1 W Y'es, explain purpose and size: Iﬁ D

19. Has the site of the propased action ar an edjoining property been the [ocation of en ective or closed RO | YES
solid waste menagement facility?

If Yes, deseribe: m D

20. Hes the site of the proposed action or an sdjoining property been the subject of emediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste? j

If Yes, descrilie;
T AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

T &L‘fﬂ (7 £ i r Date: 7-4-23
Signalure: L U{@"’! ég’

Part 2 - tmpact Assassineat. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Port 2. Answer all of the iollewing
questions in Part 2 using the information conteinad in Pert | and other materinls suhmitled by the project sporseor or
otherwis: aveilable to the reviewer. Wlen answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
rusponss been reascnable considering the sculs and context off the proposed action?™

£

= = No, or Moderata
n Brn = smaull to large
Ly <t o2 impact | tmpact
= = kg tcer | ooour
1.1 -2 :

. the prapased. aclion create a maleriel conflict with an edopted fand use plan or zoning

win
H =
Petlstog? =2
2 Yl the pfr_‘qp-‘ns::d-ugun resuitina change in the use or bntensity of use of land?

———————

3. Willthe p??pasud action impair the charscter or quality of the existing community?

e

4. Will the praposed action have an impact on the environmenta) cliaracteristics that caused Lhe
cstablishment of a Critical Environments) Ares (CEA)?

3. Will the proposed action result in an sdverse change in the existing level of traffic or
8{Tect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Wil the propused action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reascnably available energy conservation or renewnble energy opaoriunities?

7. Will the proposed aclion impact existing:
6. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

I

B. Wilt the proposed ection impeir the characler or quality of important historic, archacological,
archilectural or assthetic resources?

9. Will the preposed action result in an adverse change to natural resourees (e.g., wetlands,
walerbodiss, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)?

T
HjEN NN

Ppge 3 of 4




Mo, or | Moderaile

small fo lorge
Impact Impact
muny may
ceecur nceur
10. Will the proposed ection result in an increase in the potential for erosion, Nooding or drainage
prablems?

L1 O

11, Will the proposed action create & hezard to environmenta! resources or human health?

[ ] l'_
Part 3 . Determingtion of significance, The Lead Agency Is responsibie for the completion of Part 3. For every
queslion in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to Jarge impect may occur®, ar if there is a nzed to explain why & particular
elzment of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant sdverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficiant detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor lo svoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should

also explain how the lead sgency determined that (he impact
inay or will no! be significant, Each potential impact should be ass

essed considering its selting, probability of oscurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope end magnitude. Also consider the potential for shorl-term, Jong-term and
cumulalive impects,

= s

= -

n

L =0

b g

> i’" =

T O i

el ] =
N =

) =z S

ud = o2

-

o~ -

Check this box if you have determin

L]

ed, based on the information and eaalysis above,
that tha

pioposed action may result in one or more potentially lerge or signifi
environmenta! impect statement is required.

Check this box if you have determined, based on the in formation end enalysis

s nbove, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in eny significant edverse environmental impacts,

and any suppariing documantation,
cent mdverse impacts and an

Nueme of Lead Agency Dale
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Respansible Officer
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION

DATE: February 15, 2024

APPROVAL

Building Department Permit Application #20233461

Chairman, regarding Application #2023-29 for the premises located at 300 Archer Street,
Freeport, the Applicant comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village
Ordinances §210-6A, 210-35C1 and 2 seeking approval to maintain a cabana with
chimney 18” by 20 square foot.

I, Ben Jackson move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on December 21, 2023 wherein applicant Walter Ellis
represented himself. The Board explained that the variance required for a secondary
front yard setback had been omitted from the denial letter, so the case would have to be
adjourned. However, applicant made his presentation that night, with the plan to answer
any further questions the next month if any questions were to arise. Mr. Ellis explained
that the cabana was built a couple of years ago. They did not have 5 feet from the fence
to the chimney. There is 3 feet 7 inches from the structure to the rear fence. He
submitted a letter from his neighbor in support of the application. Additionally, the
cabana was built in the secondary front yard. A 20 foot secondary front yard is required
and the cabana is 9.1 feet from the sidewalk.

The hearing was adjourned to the January 19, 2024 zoning meeting to allow for the
publication of the additional variance. At that meeting, there were no further questions
from the Board or any public comment.

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
= :-nelghborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
= “fas determined:
=1
4 ua,, that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of
_ - .- the neighborhood and a detriment to nearhy properties will not be created
= wby the granting of the area variance. The structure has been in
LJ‘:?:xlstencc for 2 years and the application has the support of the neighbor

(-
Wl
Z
Wl
@
\é gpxt door to the cabana.

L
\
=
=
-,
—
<

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;

Rev. 4/2022



RECEIVED

2.

c. that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on

the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district;
and

e. that the alleged difficulty was not self-created, however, this factor is not
dispositive.

The Board, as lead agency, has determined that this action is a Type Il action
and under SEQRA and no further review is required.

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

1.

Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport.

Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.

This application for variance(s) is being granted on the basis of the specific use

proposed. If anything in this application is to change, the applicant must return
to the Board for further review.

Second by: Charles Hawkins

The Clerk polled the Board:
Deputy Carey In Favor
Member Mineo In Favor
Member Jackson In Favor
g‘_ Member Hawkins In Favor
[-,:. [
[N Lot
[aw]
< =5
- &
el m;
[ s
=
= o8
= O
~ =S
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Sent from my iPhone
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Lisa DeBourg

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Good Morning, Hope all is well.

Scott Braun

Thursday, March 27, 2025 12:01 PM
Lisa DeBourg

300 Archer St.

Regarding Site Plan application sp-3744 — 300 Archer St., There was an inspection of the rear yard pavilion performed
after the request from the SPB meeting 7/23/2024. The fire place attached to the pavilion does not have the proper fire
separation between the fence and the rear of the firebox at only 18”. After discussing options with the homeowner it
was decided that the fire place structure will remain in place but the flue will be cemented over to prevent the use as a
fire place. During this inspection it was noticed that the pavilion itself was not constructed as per the submitted plans,
the pavilion was lacking structural support columns. There are now new plans for the addition of new columns that will
properly support the roof structure. At the time this is reviewed by the Board, and if approved, we would ask that a
stipulation be added regarding the closing up of the fire place flue preventing it from being used as a wood burning fire

place.
Thank You,

Scott R. Braun CEO

Building / Plumbing Inspector
Inc. Village of Freeport
Building Department
516-377-2242

516-377-2227




